ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

5/27/08
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No. 0000242
Public Health Department $11,553 Total

Record an $11,553 reduction of revenue for Pandemic Influenza Preparedness and shift Salaries &
Benefits ($38,154) and Other Expenditures ($256) to Services and Supplies ($26,405) and Fixed
Assets ($452).

Transfer No. 2007265

Planning and Development $249, 568 Total

Reallocate budget for permit tracking system from Fixed Assets to Services for maintenance
agreement ($46,762), allocate into a designation for future use FY 07-08 technology fee revenue
($70,000) and the unexpended contract amount from 07-08 ($132,806) for continuation of the
contract and payment in FY 2008-09.

Transfer No. 2007288

Fire $20,000 Total

Designate $20,000 form unanticipated interest earnings from Certificate of Participation issued for
Station 51 (Lompoc/Mission Hills) rebuild to the project.

Transfer No. 2007298

Sheriff, Fire, $2,298,000 Total
County Executive Office

Recognize $2,298,000 of additional appropriation for the Sheriff's Department utilizing Strategic
Reserve in accordance with Board direction on January 8, 2008.

e 2k she ok e she s sfe sle o ske ol sk sk 2l sk sk sl s s she st e e she she ohe e sfe she sk sfe she s sfe sfe s 2o sheste sfe sk sfe she sfe sfe she she s sfe e sfe sfe sk e s s e she s sk

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
IN THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER'’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND DETAIL

5/27/2008
Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/07 $800,000.00
General Fund Contingency Transfers:
8/14/07 2006984 - Sheriff's Department ($134,360.00)

Type [l Facility - Board Letter
Approve Budget Revision for costs related to operation of Santa Maria Jail

9/25/07 2007038 County Executive Office/Planning and Development ($85,000)
UCSB L.LRDP Fiscal Impact Analysis - Board Letter

Imprest Cash ($125.00)

11/20/07 2007051 - Probation Department {$33,909.00)
Transfer funds from General Fund Contingency for the unanticipated
replacement of three copiers.

3/18/08 2007165 District Attorney ($172,100.00)
To fund an unfunded Truancy Program

Supervisor and temporary help for the

automated Discovery Project.

4/15/08 2007164 Probation Department ($107,054.00)
For the Alternative Detention Program
for Juveniles.

5/6/08 2007245 - CEO/Human Resources ($100,000.00)
Contract with Mercer Human Resources Consulting, Inc.
Board Letter

Ending Balance (FIN), 5/27/08 $167,452.00




7

Budget Revision Request

|BJE 0000242 |
Budget Journal Enfry #

Gow: Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE
Related Journal Entry #

Public Health Department: Record an $11,553 reduction of revenue for Pandemic Influenza Preparedness and shift Salaries
& Benefits ($38,154) and Other Expenditures ($256) to Services and Supplies ($26,405) and Fixed assets ($452).

This Budget Revision Request adjusts the Public Health Department’s FY 2007-08 adopted budget by decreasing $11,553 of
Revenues and Expenditures related to the FY 2007-08 Pandemic Influenza Preparedness grant. This decrease in budget is
caused by a less than anticipated grant award.

In addition, this revision shifts Salaries & Benefits ($38,154) and Other Expenditures ($256) to Services and Supplies
($26,405) and Fixed assets (3452). The shift in funds is primarily due to various line item cost increases in Services and
Supplies and the purchase of a Base-X Surge Tent (fixed asset) used for alternate care site location or alternate Department
Operation Center location in a disaster.

The amended FY 07-08 grant total is $264,559. The total for salaries and benefits is $119,947. This grant provides funding to
the Public Health Department for Pandemic Influenza Preparedness planning which includes county wide coordination,
response plan and procedures, and participation in functional exercises.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in o'l /DBL‘L?—’ / / /

Appropriation for / Uses:

Salaries & Benefits (38,154)| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Services & Supplies 26,405 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Charges (256)| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Asses 452 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 ] 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 ] 00 [ 00 | 00
Sources:

Revenue (11,553)| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Sources A | 00 | 00 | 00 I 00

Intrafund Transf;ers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Effect on Contingency | RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00

;/éékveﬂé;é§-5%%3

Departfient Head Date
Depariment Head Date
Department Head Date

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accounting Form.

S-60

Auditor-Controller

XIApprove

[ Jpisapprove

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board

Policy dated 813{93.

L~

DApproved

D Disapproved Date

" Agendaltem |

Counp ExeMe Officer
~

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



-

800¢/81/¥ ‘UO pajulid

Nid

elegieg BjUES 10 Aunos.

00'0¥£'691 00°0¥£'691

uojsiaay Jebpng nid ued| 908002 10LE {00°0v9'Y 059/ | 0gse 1¥0 Z2v00
uojsiA9y j9bpng nid ued! 908002 98v1L 00°ZSY 00€8 | 0£SC 1¥0 ¢v00
uoisinay Jebpng nj4 uedj 908002 98¥L |00°20€'LY 0894 | 0g£S¢ 1¥0 Z¥00
uoisiaey 1ebpng nig ued| 908002 g8l |00°96¥'9 §oyL | 0£SZ L¥0 Z2¥00
uojsiasy Jebpng ni4 ued| 908002 98yl [00°6¥9'L 00¥L | 0£SC 1¥0 2¥00
uoisiasy Jebpng nij ued| 908002 98yl (009 040/ | ogse 1¥0 200
uoisinsy 1ebpng ni4 ued| 908002 o8yl 000l £68L | 0£S2 1¥0 Zv00
uoisiaay 1ebpng ni4 ued| 908002 98¥L 00°9¥2 168 | 0£SC 1¥0 200
uoisiaay Jebpng nj4 ued] 908002 98yl 00'G¥. ¢ell | 0ese L¥0 2100
uaisiaay 1ebpng nj4 ued] 908002 114 00'6€ 0€lL | 0ESC 1¥0 200
uoisinay JeBpng nig ved| 908002 98%L 00°2EL'8 1492 | 0€sC L¥0 Z2¥00
uoistnay Jebpng ni4 ued| 908002 98bL 00'9.€'} 09¥. | 0€52 70 00
uoisiAay Jebpng nid ued| 908002 o8yl o0o'cy ¥Gy.L | 0£SC L¥0 <00
uossiaey Jobpng ni4 ued| 908002 98%1 0029 16v. | 0gse 1¥0 200
uoisiAey jebpng nj4 ued] 908002 1143 00'8¥L'L 0syL | 0£S¢C 190 [44000)
uoisiaay 1Bpng n|4 ued| 908002 98¥ 1 00°000'52 8vel | 0€se 1¥0 2700
uoisiaey jebpng ni4 ued| 908002 98yl 00'858 0ZLL | 0gse 190 2¥00
uoisiaay 39bpng nig ued| 908002 98yl 00's80'L 090/ | 0Ogse 344 Z¥00
uoisiAey Jebpng nid ued| 908002 981 00'¥SL'8E 0019 | 0£8C 1¥0 c¢y00
uojsiaey Jebpng nid ued| 908002 98%1 _{00°182'16 68y | 0Zve L¥0 (4000
uoisiaay Jabpng nid ued] 908002 98%1 |00'¥€8'20L BEEY | 0EVZ 54Y Zv00

uonduosag  pouad nn jnowy junowy oy 100y

uojoesuel)]  Jabpng Josfoid Bio Boid yparg 199Q 1 1 s pung

Aug jeunop 19bpng - 3rg

‘paAIe0al sjeaoldde oN

3si jeaoiddy
‘el ypny

1uQ 1sod

oY Juswnooq

:diyszeg

cvc@p@gdlrd

il

Anu3 [euinor jebpng - 3rd
220000 Anuz Jeusnor jebpng




ove‘eol
ii4:14
457
(952)

90¥%'92

L0€' Ly

as¥'9

G¥9'L

(¥5L'ge)

¥€8'201

Hpaly

8002/LLIY

obe‘69l

ol
ove
Syl
6¢
Zel's

a/e'y

a4
29
8yL')

000'62
868

G80'L

126'9
oy

_EBL'LE

182'L6

gea

9gp} s uoisyey 19Bpng §0-20 Ad MAuedniiued 98Y1\60-8000\S INVYOeasindnaigy 4

6£9'Y Lig'oe 91812 10.'8 {sog‘LLL) 8/8'sz  8/8's?
{(z61‘9l) ro'vee 90v'v9l 9£9'69 95v'yS51 yez'osz  vez'ose
796°12 560'7LL 51£'69 0ZL'vy 005'0Y £€€1'26  ££1°26
Z5Y GlG - GG GlG £9 €9
(01) £6 €6 - - £9 £9
(9v2) Lez'L LET'L - yse L2l0') LiY'L
(sv2) 08l 084'Z - - GZ6'C 626'2
(6€) g6l G61 - €61 veZ yEZ
(zer's) 808'G 808's - 43 ov6'el ove'el
10€'1y 055'05 LE8'62 £12'02 Z6L'eZ £vz'e eve'e
- - - - 101 - -
(92€'1) €ly'8e Ge£'8z g/0'0l £62'L 69.'66  68.'6E
95%'9 95¥'9 8L gL' 96¥'9 - -
{(zy) 602 602 - - 162 LGZ
(rz9) - - - £ ¥Z9 ¥29
(8v.L'1) 0.9 00€ 0.€ 19g 8iv'e 8L¥'e
G¥9'/ G¥9'. £0L'} [44°8°) G¥9'L - -
(000'62) - - - - 000'Gz  000'sZ
(858) - - - - 858 868
9 9 9 - 9 - -
(580'L) €9l - €91 rAWA) 8ye'lL ave'L
(¥51'ge) /y6'6L1 LEO'SH 916'vZ 9Ge'ELl LOL'8GL  l01'8Sl
(126'9) 8e5'0 8€5'9 - BSY'EL  BSY'EL
(ot) ool'sy gol'ey 688'EE pozZ'sy  00Z'eh
(e61'LE) - 6¥Z'02 EEE'SY 916'v2 /90'08 Zyv'loL  Zby'Lol
(ess'LL) 656'79C Zzz'o8l JEE'82 LGL'EY ZLl'e9/z  zZLL'9/2
182'16 996'191 96Z'02L  0.9'L¥ 681’9 689’0/  G689'0/
(veg'zol) £65'201 9Z6'69 199'9¢ ., 999'0¢ lZy'soz  L2y'soz
{g0/511p Jo sB)
juswisnipy |enjoy jueln eI {enjoy pejsnipy psjdopy
jobpng pejewnsy  80-L0 10-90 20-100Z  ‘80-100C 80-2002

joeduw] jeloueul 38N
s)s09 weibold |ejoL

19y30 pue sajddng pue sa91aI8S [BjOL

wewdnb3 0pgg  98YL

sabieyy [ood J0jo|  £68. 9871

dx3 seonieg soydesboidey 1682 98V
JeAel] pue Buuel)l  Zg// 98Vl

[9ABS] pue uonepodsuel]  0g// 98v)
spalolid [eioeds 179/ 98¥L

asuadxg puswpedaq jeoads 069/ 98YL
juswdinbg-seses/sjuey  OyG. 98Vl
soa4 uepishud /9y 98vl

a0IAleg [eloadg g [eUoisSRjold  09F/. 98Vl
0006$ > atemyog/siendwon GG/ 98YL
suonduosang g syood S/, 987l
abeysod  LGp. 98Yl

asuadx3y @0JO  0SYL 98Vl

ge pue [ejus( ‘lBolpeN  00¥.L 98F1
0006¢$ > ‘dinb3 @ sjuswinnsy]  gpe/ 98Vl
swdinb3 - eoueusiuiely 021/, 98vi
asuadxg ployssnoHd /0. 98Vl

pood 090/ 98¥l

:sajjddng pue sasiales

s)ysuag R ssuees [ejo]

SWILSAO  00E9 98%1
logeT Jojpue djeH BX3 0029 98v}
lloihed uQ sioeRUOD /19 981
speuag g seueeg Jeinfay 0009 98Vl

:s)jauag aafojdwig pue salejes

sshuaAsy [B101

pund [elsuen-(u) U1 Jledo 016G 98¥1
yo-eleped 687 9871
lsyl0-918)S  BEEY 98Y1

1SONUDADY

ap13oovI J0oy11 Boid

uolsInay 3a6png 80-20 981

juswyedag WilesH olland Ajuno) eieqieg ejues



Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007265
Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Cade Sec. 29125 & 29130

Planning & Development: Reallocate budget for permit tracking system from Fixed Assets to Services for maintenance
agreement ($46,762), allocate into a designation for future use FY 07-08 technology fee revenue ($70,000) and the
unexpended contract amount from 07-08 ($132,806) for continuation of the contract and payment in FY 2008-09.

JE 2237341
Related Journal Entry #

This budget revision alloc tes funding from appropriate accounts for the land use permit tracking system: (1) Reallocate
money from the fixed asse account to pay for the annual maintenance agreement ($46,762); (2) designate the unexpended
fixed asset balance collecte from the technology fee this fiscal year ($70,000) so the money can be used in future years for
technology enhancements a. 1 repayment of the Accela project loan from the Strategic Reserve; (3) designate the

unexpended FY 07/08 balan:
payment in FY 2008-09.

for the Accela system upgrade contract ($132,806) for continuation of the contract and

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 053 / 0001 053 / 0001 053 / 0001 /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 46,762 | 00 | 00 (132,806)| 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets (46,762)| 00 (70,000)| 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 70,000 | 00 132,806 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00

// { i Eﬁppmve ? I:IApproved
: »""{JL‘ // %ﬂ Budget Joumal Entry and Related Journal g /,% —
/( DepartmentHead 7/  Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:]Disapprove D%_, DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boafd Polic:
Department Head Date daled B/31%3. ; Agenda ltem
, /st
Department Head Date Atditor-Controller /4 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Earbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




NI4 ‘eieqieg ejueg jo fjuno)

gV
ajeq Ag paisod aleq anjeubls pazuoyny [ejuawipedag #auoyd g peiedaiq uuog

aulel|g As1ag

2oUe|e( JUOY B[990V JOSHO 0} uojeubisap asealoul O
994 0UYda | JO |eq Ulewsal Joj uoljeubisap asessou] g

aoueuUalUlEW B[@2oR 10} ABd 0} spunj ajedojjeay| Vv

uondusseq  Q}J0seq

sEloLwiod | 00°89G '61C 00°89S 612
0 800¢/S0 000l | 00'908°CEL GG/6 | 0€GC |. €50 | 1000
0 8002/S0 | 0001 00°908°CEl 091 €60 | L1000
g 800¢/S0 000} | 00°000°0L GG/6 | 0€GC | €S0 | L00O
d 800¢/S0 0001 00°000°0L 00¢8 €50 | Lo00o
v 800¢/S0 000. | 00'90€ 0CL. €60 | 1000
Y | 8002/50 0009 | 00'¥SY'L 0clL €50 | 1000
v 800¢2/S0 000S | 00°LIB'L 0ciL €50 1000
Y | 800¢/S0 000F | 00'SEL'E ocLL €50 | L1000
VY | 800¢/S0 000€ | 00'€6S'E 0cL. €50 | Lo00
Vv | 800¢/S0 000Z | 00°L8Z'E A YA €60 | 1000
Y | 800¢/S0 000} | 00'920°22 AV €50 | L00O
v 800¢/s0 ooolL 00°Z9L'9¥ 00¢€8 €S0 1000
Qiioseq  poued 16pg oalod wnbio  weiboyd Junouly ypaig Junowy ¥9eq unoooy  wnoooy  juswpedeq  pund
wey sur 1
§9¢.00¢ B VATAA [
3rg # juswnooq # 121 4PNy sjeg Bupsod # abed

(aui7-uQ) Au3 jeunor 3@bpng




Nid ‘eleqieg ejueg jJo fjuno)

ajeq Ag paysod aleq ainjeubig pazuoyiny [ejuswpedag SV #8uoud Ag paiedald ulo4
aule|g Asjeg

A4 1Xeu 0} [Bq U0 B[920y papuadxsun| Vv

uondussa@  QJosa(

sEloLwod | 00°908'CE L 00°908'Z€E )
v 000l | 00°908'CEL §G/6 | 00Lz | €50 | L00O
v 0001 00°908'Z€E L GG/6 | 0182 | €S0 | LOOO
@} 4oseQ lojisodag ealy- Aoy pefoid - wup 610 weibold Junowy ¥paig junowy Jg8q JunooaYy wnoooy  Juswypedsqg pundg
wey ury 1
—\.vaM”NN (@ pL o913 D
(W) siuelIBAA
. $9z.,00zZ3rd b el (4) sidiso0y m
3r # uswnood # |ledl upny ajeq bunsod # abeyd :80A] usen sJainsealj
(su-uQ) Aug jeusnorp




NId ‘eiequeg ejues jo Aunod

aleq Ag paisod _ aleq %cgm pazuoyny [eluswpedag & - 4 auoyd Ag pasederd wiod
49)% K S _\_..?OQW@ | LLl+»2Z X UOSQID MM
131Us0BNDY "D10-puUNd AQUIND BN2IO WOL) YSED SAOY| Y
uondyasag  qf 19sad
smoL wos [ 00°000°00S 00°000°00S
v 0098 16} | 00°000°052 SOES | OLLZ | 250 | 0€00
v 00°000°052 0++0 0€00
v 00°000°052 0O 6E}
v 00°000°052 2eEl 16E+
al 19%8Q Joysodag ealy funioy palold wnbig  weibog unowy Jipai) Junowy ¥geq JunoJoy  Junodoy  uawpedsg  pung
wsy} au 19
@) uLoe3 _H_
v96.Ecc 982,0023rg L oL R m
3r # Juswnoog # [lelL 4pny ajeq Buisod # obey :adA] yseo sJainseal]

- 6108-860-000

@l yoleq

(surj-uQ) Anu3 reuwnor




e BJE 2007288
Budget Revision Request B Jourmal Enty ¥

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE
Related Journal Entry #

Fire: Designate $20,000 from unanticipated interest earnings from the Certificate of Participation issued for the Station 51
(Lompoc/Mission Hills) rebuild to the project.

This budget revision request recognizes $20,000 increased interest earnings associated with the 2005 COP Fire Station 51
Rebuild Project due to construction drawdowns being less than anticipated resulting in higher balances upon which interest is
earned. The increased interest earnings will be applied to the project balance.

M

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 031 / 0034 / / /

Appropriation for / Uses:

Sataries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Services & Supplies I 00 | 00 | 00 I 00

Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Assefs | 00 | 00 | 00 o | 00

Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 , , | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | | 00

Reserve or Designation 20,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:

Revenue 20,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Sources | 00 ] 00 I 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designafion | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Effect on Contingency / RE - (oo | 00 | 00 | 00

ﬂ 7 W 5/5, / Approve DApproved
vy (Tl oF Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal —_—
Departmént Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as lo DDisapprove - D Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board PolTcy
dated 8/3/33. e e
Department Head Date g : Agenda ltem
A Pridl A (m/\

Department Head Date ] / - Au tor-?afltroller NCounty Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN v Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001



Nid ‘eleqeq ejues jo Alunog

aleQ Ag pajsod aleq Eamcm\.m\mg._oéé |eswyedsg k # auoyd Ag pasedaid wuo4

%Q\M\\m ‘Ig \J\V\CO J8Neg aueld

dOD G0-pINgay 1§ wis-ujubisaq @ 1seseju) ssealoull v

uonduosag  Q JoseQ

sieLwied | 00°000°02 00°000°02
A4 800¢/90 000Z | Z..Z | 00°000'02 88/6 | 0€SC Le0 | ¥E00
\4 8002/90 000L | 2111 _ 00°000°02 08ce | 0¢ve LE0 | €00
Qi s8] pouad 16pg 1o8lotd yun 610 weiboid unowy upain junowy 1gaqQ N2y wnoooy  jusupedsq pund
wia)] sur Bi
88¢.00¢
[
Ard # juswnoog . # 1Bl Wpny ajeq Buysod # abed

(auI7-uQ) Aiu3 jeuinor 19bpng




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007298
Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE
Related Journal Entry #

Sheriff, Fire and County Executive Office: Recognize $2,298,000 of additional appropriation for the Sheriff's Department
utilizing Strategic Reserve in accordance with Board direction on January 8, 2008

"On January 8, 2008, the Sheriff presented the department's fiscal condition to the Board Of Supervisors. Due to staffing
conditions, loss of Proposition 172 (Public Safety Sales Tax) revenue and unanticipated expenditures due to the Zaca Fire
and law enforcement operations, the Sheriff's Department was facing a potential $3.4 million shortfall in financial resources.
The Board directed the Sheriff to work with the CEO on alternative resources and authorized the use of up to $3.4 million in
Strategic Reserve to assist in balancing the Sheriff Departmental budget. This revision recognizes the results of operations
for the Sheriff's department and appropriates additional resources in Salaries and Benefits, Services and Supplies, other
Charges and IntraFund Transfers to cover costs through the end of the fiscal year. The primary reason that this budget
revision is less that the forecasted number stated in January is the receipt of $310,000 in reimbursement for costs incurred
during the Zaca Fire. In addition, the department has already started preparing for staff reductions anticipated in the FY08-
09 budget by leaving some sworn positions vacant and reducing civilian staff.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in 032 / 0001 031 / 0001 / /

Appropriation for / Uses:

Salaries & Benefits 1,498,000 | 00 6,000 | 00 | 00 | 00

Services & Supplies 580,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Charges 214,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers 6,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:

Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 6,000 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation 2,298,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Effect on Contingency | RE - oo [ 00 | 00 | 00

. / A / 6% ‘ MApprove § ‘l [JApproved
s 3 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal :
Départment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as lo [Cpisapprove Déte | []pisapproved Date
Anrninfinn Farm Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boarl
Depariment Head Date Policy dated 8/3/93. . " Agenda ltem |
Do L0108 —Z, —
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller C/omfy Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

L

Revised 8/05



NId ‘eieqieq ejueg Jo fjunon

aleq £g pajsod aleq ainmeufig pazuouyiny eluswyedad #auoyd Ag paredaid uio4

uie Bnoq

uopduossa Q| 1oseqQ

sEioLwiod | 00°000'¥0EC 00°000°¥0E'C

qiossg  pouad 1bpg waloid wn b  weibod unowy upass Junowy iged Junoooy - unoooy  juswpedsg  pund
way| aur °

86¢.00¢ 800¢/.L¢/s € o€

3rg # uswnooq # el L 1PNy ajeq bunsog # abed

(au-uQ) Aug jeuwinor 186png

“@dluoleg




" : BJE 2007298
Budget Revision Request ~ BudgetJuume\Entry#—l

Gov, Code Sec. 20125 & 29130

JE
Subject / Title: provide s short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for ReTsd Jouna Enty B

zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distriibute proceeds from sala of 2005 COPS”,

Sheriff, Fire and County Executive Office: Recognize $2,298,000 of additional appropriation for the Sheriff's Department
utilizing Strategic Reserve in accordance with Board direction on January 8, 2008

Justification: For all changes: explein what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justificstion, board Letters of spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: axplain why it's evailable, When Revenue [s sdjusted: explain the reason for the Increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source s avallable,

On January 8, 2008, the Sheriff presented the department's fiscal condition to the Board Of Supervisors. Due to staffing
conditions, loss of Proposition 172 (Public Safety Sales Tax) revenue and unanticipated expenditures due to the Zaca Fire and
law enforcement operations, the Sheriffs Department was facing & potential $3.4 million shortfall in financial resources. The
Board directed the Sheriff to work with the CEQ on alternative resources and authorized the use of up to $3.4 million in
Strategic Reserve to assist in balancing the Sheriff Departmental budget. This revision recognizes the results of operations for
the Sheriff's department and appropriates additional resources in Salaries and Benefits, Services and Supplies, other Charges
and IntraFund Transfers to cover costs through the end of the fiscal year. The primary reason that this budget revision is less
that the farecasted number stated in January is the receipt of $310,000 in reimbursement for costs incurred during the Zaca
Fire. In addition, the department has already started prepating for staff reductions anticipated in the FY08-09 budget by
leaving some sworn positions vacant and reducing civilian staff.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Dapartment / Fund

Incresse of Decrease)in 032 / 0004 031 / 0001 / s
Appropriation for ] Usas:
Selaries & Benafis 1,498,000 | 00 6,000 | 00 | 00 o 00
Serices & Supplies 580,000 | 00 loo | 00 oo
Other Charges 214,000 | 00 00 oo . [00
Fredassets |00 | 00 oo | 00
Other Financing Uscs | 00 ool oo _ . . ]oo
Intrafund Translers 6,000 | 00 loo | 00 | 00
ReseveorDesignafon |00 | 00 oo . [00
Sources:
Revenve oo | 00 !OO ] 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 oo | 00
meetng Tonstes oo 6000]00 |00 | 00
Reserve or Designatlon 2,298,000 | 00 | 00 ) R | 00
Efsct on Contingency / RE - 100 L 0o | 0o | 00
Departrmental Authotization Auditor-Controller  CEO's Recommendation | Board of Supewis‘or‘s‘ Action
DAppmve [:]Appmved
Department Head Date Eﬁffﬁi:i?:’li'ﬁf‘&:?&ii'ﬂJ°""‘B' [Joisapprove T oae [ Joisapproved  —  Dae |
; ; 23Z ézz,; /173 Accaunling Form. Transfer/Revision In Accordange wih Board Pollcy
S RaTicd Saie dalcd 8/3/93, W
Beparmant Head Dete Auditor-Contraller County Exetutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Gounty of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised B/05

AG-FtN-3001



Nid ‘eieqieqg ejuesg jo fjunon

sjeq Aq paisod ajeg aineuBig pazuoyiny [euswpedac #auoud’ g patedaid uuo4

L0-)7 - % % . uiep Bnog

yusys dxe pJenu) yppe 09y H Hueys dxe pood ler yppe 98| 4

o Husyg dxa dinb3 Jippe 08y 9 Husyg dxa swiPaAQ Uppe 99y O

yueys dxa Yo I0jo|\ Jppe 99y| 4 yueys dxe djeH eax3 Jippe Boosy g

Husys dxe [eolpaly |ler IppE 99Y| I osnh yuays Joj soy olbsjens |9y v
uopdussag  q Joseq

seoL wod [ 00°000'V0E'T 00°000'%0€'Z

O | 8002/S0 | Zv09 | ¢zZOl | 00°000'002 00€9 | 0€52 | 2€0 | L00O
J | 8002/50 | 0209 | 820l | 00°000°0¥2C 00€9 | 0esz | ze0 | LooO
5 | 8002/50 | 0v09 | 820} | 00°000'GE 00€9 | 0SSZ | 2€0 | 1000
O | 800z/50 0,09 | ¥SOL | 00°000'0¢2 00€9 | 0€SZ | 2€0 | LOOO
o | e00z/50 1709 | G90L | 00°000°'0S} 00€9 | 0552 | 250 | L0OO
O | 800z/50 | G809 | /90l | 00°000'08 | 00€9 | 0esZ | 2€0 | LOOO
O | 800z/50 6209 | LZ0L | 00°000°06 00€9 | 0€SZ | 2¢€0 | L00O
O | 8002/50 1809 | L8OL | 00°000°LS 00€9 | 052 | 2€0 | LOOO
o | 8002/50 ¥¥09 | Zi¥l | 00°000'0F 00€9 | 0€SZ | 2€0 | LOOO
9 | 800z/50 ¥#09 | ¥e¥l | 00°000°084 00€9 | 05z | 2€0 | LOOO
O | 8002/50 b¥09 | 0S¥L | 00°000°SE 00€9 | 0€5Z | 2€0 | L0OO
g | 800z/S0 oov. | 2202 | 00°000°9) 0029 | 05z | 2€0 | 1000
a | 800z/50 00, | 120Z | 00°000'68 | 0029 | 0552 | 250 | 1000
ga | 800z/S0 €809 | S80L | 00°000°0} 0029 | 0€SZ | ¢€0 | LOOO
a | 800z/s0 2109 | 6.0L | 00700019 0029 | 05z | 2€0 | L0OO
\"4 800¢2/50 00L9 | 820t - 00°'000'862°C oyLl6 | 0Zbe ce0 1000

Qroseq : -pouad 16pg paford - wnfip  weibod Junowy ypaio Junowy yigeq unosoy  Junoooy  jueugiedeg  pung

wa)f aury °
86¢.00¢ 8002/.2/S € n |
3rg # Juswnoog # IB11 }ipny ajeq Bupsod # abed
(auI7-uQ) Au3 jeutnor 186png




Nid ‘eiegieg BJUES JO fHUNOD

areq Ag peisod aleq ainjeufig pezuouyiny jeuswyeda( #2auoyd g paiedaid uuod
uiey Bnoq

Husys wiy quias weibold 13sou)

Husys dxa Ajnn uppe o8y |

uopduosed i ammo

seioLwiod | 00°000'0E'C 00°000'¥0€'C

r 800¢2/90 000€ ;| LE09 | 00°000°9 00€9 | 0ead L€0 1000
r 8002/90 000 | LE€09 00°000'9 0LL6 | 0€GC 1€0 L000
I 800¢/50 G609 . LZ0L | 00°000°%S Gog.L | 0gse | ¢€0 1000
H 800¢/50 %09 | ¥2il | 00°000°9 60c6 | 0€S¢C | <C€0 1000 |

- o |-8002/50 709 | 0S¥l | 00°000°9L €68L | 0g5¢ | ¢t0 1000
9 800¢2/50 09 | 0S¥l | 00°000°9L €68L | 0gScC | ¢t0 1000
O 800¢2/50 ov09 | 820L | 00°000'8CL €68, | 0gScC | <20 1000
= 800¢/90 00lL9 | 820l | 00°000°08 8vcl | 0eGC | ¢E0 1000
3 800¢/50 G809 | L0l | 00°000°0S}L Gov. | 0€SC | <C€0 1000
E| 800¢/50 G809 | L0} | 00°000°00C 0oL | 0€SC | <¢€0 1000
d 800¢2/50 /109 | €901 | 00°000°0S} 090L | 0gS2 | ¢€0 1000
0 8002/50 9009 | 820l | 00°000°0C 00€9 | 0esc | ¢€0 1000
0 800¢/50 9109 | 820l | 00°000°0C 00€9 | 0eGcC | <¢€0 1000
0 800¢/S0 8509 | 9501 | 00°000°0S 00€9 | 0€SC | ¢€0 1000
O 800¢/S0 1809 | L90L | 00°000°G¥ 00€9 | 0gG¢C | ¢c0 1000
0 800¢/S0 ¥#09 | ¥e¥L | 00°000°09 00€9 | 0gsC | <¢€0 1000

aliseg  pouad 16pg Joaloid wnfo  welbod Junowy Jpaid wnowy 1gea junosoy  Junoody  Jusuipledag  pund
way| 8un i)
WGNNQCN 800¢/.2/S € p
3re # jJuswnosoq # IIB1L UpNY ajeq bBunsod # abed

(aur-uQ) Aiu3 jeulnor 186png




