ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

6/03/08
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS | Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No. 0000248
Public Health D'epartment $429,081 Total

Recognize increase of unanticipated revenue from Tobacco Settlement Allocation and decrease
$36,158 unrealized interest and corresponding designation adjustment (net increase of $429,081).

Transfer No. 2007254

General Services $110,000 Total
Communications ISF

Access reserves in the amount $110,000 for the purchase of 96 mobile radios for the Fire Department
to replace current product that is obsolete and no longer supported.

Transfer No. 2007289

General Services
Reprographics $25,000 Total

Reprographic to draw upon replacement reserves in the amount of $25,000 to cover the purchase of-
Bizhub Pro C6500 printer/copier ($15,000) and a Mac computer ($10,500).

Transfer No. 2007301

County Counsel $13,133 Total
General Services

Reallocate unexpended funds in the amount of $13,133, resulting from a project savings in Fund
0030 (Capital Outlay), to Fund 0001 (General) and appropriate expenditures in Computer/Software.
Increase $5,000 to fund purchase of needed hardware

Transfer No. 2007303

District Attorney $100,000 Total

This budget revision establishes a designation for over-realized revenue sent by the State
Department of Insurance for the 2007-08 District Attorneys’ Worker's Compensation Fraud Program.




Transfer No. 2007314

District Attorney ' $74,000 Total

Replacement of the two District Attorney servers is being deferred until FY 2008-09, to take
advantage of new hardware and software technology pending release in the summer, as well as
upgrade of the tape back-up unit for the Damion case management servers due to growth of data in

the system.

Transfer No. 2007317

Child Support Services $130,000 Total

Transfer $130,000 from salary savings to other accounts for Systems Analysis contract, process
service fees, and various computer purchases.

e e sl sfe she she s she s sk e ske ofe she sfe 2o Se s s sk she sfe sk sk she sk she sfe s s e ske she sfe ok s sfe sk ke sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ske sk sk sk sk e sfe sk ok sfe sk sk oke sfe sk

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
IN THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND DETAIL

6/3/2008

Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/07

General Fund Contingency Transfers:

8/14/07 2006984 - Sheriff's Department
Type Il Facility - Board Letter
Approve Budget Revision for costs related to operation of Santa Maria Jail

9/25/07 2007038 County Executive Office/Planning and Development
UCSB LRDP Fiscal Impact Analysis - Board Letter

Imprest Cash

11/20/07 2007051 - Probation Department
Transfer funds from General Fund Contingency for the unanticipated
replacement of three copiers.

3/18/08 2007165 District Attorney

To fund an unfunded Truancy Program
Supervisor and temporary help for the
automated Discovery Project.

4/15/08 2007164 Probation Department
For the Alternative Detention Program
for Juveniles.

5/6/08 2007245 - CEO/Human Resources
Contract with Mercer Human Resources Consulting, Inc.
Board Letter '

Ending Balance (FIN), 6/3/08

$800,000.00

($134,360.00)

($85,000)

($125.00)

($33,909.00)

($172,100.00)

($107,054.00)

($100,000.00)

$167,452.00



Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000248

Budget Joumnal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

I Qubject / Tlﬂe Prowde a. short descnptlon for this budget rews:on request For examp/e "Desrgnate funds for

ning ord/nance amendments”.or “Distribute proceeds from sa/e of 2005 COPS":

JE

Related Joumnal Entry #

Public Health Department: Record +$465,239 of unanticipated revenue from the Tobacco Settlement Allocation and

-$36 158 unrealized interest and correspondlng deS|gnatson adjustment (net increase of $429, 081)

Santa Barbara County received $465,239 more in Tobacco Settlement fundmg than antmpated in the FY 2007-08 adopted
budget projection. The Department is also projecting decreased interest of $36,158 due to lower than expected interest rates,
making $429,081 the net financial impact for FY 2007-08 (which is available for FY 2008-09 allocations).

The Department's projections were off due to litigation that was initiated by the tobacco industry against the Attorney General's
Office. The lawsuit contends that the Attorney General's Office has not ensured that new tobacco companies are in
compliance with the terms of the Master Settlement Agreement and that as a result, the parties to the original settlement
agreement have suffered a decrease in market share. The litigation may take a few years to resolve.

This entry is only to adjust FIN, projections were updated for the TSAC allocation recommendation process and the Board.
Pending Board approval, all funds have been allocated to County and community agencies for FY 2008-09.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in gLt O % / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies ] 00 | 00 l 00 l 00
Other Charges { 00 [ 00 | 00 1 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Tran.sfers ‘ 00 1 00 | 00 ! 00
Reserve or Designation 429,081 | 00 | 00 | 00 ‘ 00
Sources:
Revenue 429,081 | 00 | 00 | 00 - = | 00 &
Other Financing Sources { 00 | 00 | 00 _ - ] 00
l".:s [\.?
Intrafund Transfers ’ 00 } 00 1 00 “ ! 00
-
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 tLIE | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 f ) | 00

D.e;pa_ﬁ‘m‘ental A’uth’d}iyzaﬁon . o

 AudtorConvoler

- ’CEOs Recommendatlon

_.-Board of Supervisor's Action . -

EApprove

/ _ f/ / A - f ) f » [JApproved
2 EG/%"""”M‘* 24e8 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal J ‘):'5 e

Bepartmént Head Date Entry i applicable Approved as to [ bisapprove Y Date [ ]pisapproved Date

v Accounling Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Pohcy
Department Head Date / { dated 813193, oy / Agenda ltem
T~
Yo bl 52805 —, <
Department Head Date Auditor-Contraller County Execu’We Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FiN-5001

Revised 8/05




8002/22/S uQ paiulld

-

N|4 ‘elegleg eeg jo Ajunon

£8'852'519 £8'852'519
uoisiaey 1ebpng OvS1 9¥00|  90800Z 0048 00041228 66.6 0ESC L0 9v00
uoisiaey 1ebpng OVSL 9¥00| 908002 0098 £8'880'c6 €116 0€S5¢C L0 9%00
uosiaey 196png DvSL 9¥00| 908002 0048 00'6E£Z'59Y 0088 0Zye Lv0 9¥00
uoisinay Jebpng OVS.L 9¥00| 908002 0048 00°LE6'9S 08EE (444 10 9¥00
uoisinay J@bpng OvSL 9¥00| 908002 0098 |£8'880'CH 08¢EE 0Eve 170 9¥00
vonduasag  pousd nin Junowy Junowy oy 1oy

uopoesuel]  jebpng joaloid Biog  Boid qpaip Cle! n 19 s pung

LUOSQOOE[ BuUBRZNG ‘BIfB|N 'Y OARISND 11817 [eaoaddy

el ypny

uQ 3sod

Ajug jeulnor 1@6png - 3rg 19311 JUBWIN90(Q

1 98.86 -aiyoieg

8 ¥ ¢

i

I

g @ 3

I

I

Au3 jeulnor 196png - 3rg
8%20000 Alu3 jeuinor jobpng




3r{six'BO0Z-L00Z A4 | # uoisiaay 126png roolBUNIEIL 9Y0NBO-20 DVS1\B0-2002\S LNYHOYEDS|dnasDy: 4

3r(5ix'8002-2002 A4 4 # vasieay 186ang 9p0hBuIdL:L 9POIBO-£0 DVSLIB0-2002IS LNVHONEISIAIN0IDY, 4

985'v88 Juawmopuz-paleublsaq  £4.6 suoyeubisaq o sebueyn  9p00
198'918'E 199'918'E - - - - - - (r2y FOHNOS) snouep-pajeulisag- 6646  suoleubisaq o) sebueyd g0
990'€95'6 - _pEP'09'y 502'€se - - Sp5'89. 206'252'E 000'081t lejol-qng
6£9'198'y YEV'800'Y ¥ pEV'BOQ'Y - - - - - - (dx3 3sn) snouep-peteubised 6616 suohieufiisaq o) sabueys  9v00
4 G0z'ese - 502'e52 - - - - - juawmopul-pajeuisag  €2/6 suonieufisaq o) sabueys  9y00
- - - - - - - SulES) pazijealu-panIssay  £0/6 sanssay o) sabueyn  gpgo
: Lvy'ar0'y - - - - $vG'899 206'LLE'E - spung JsyiQ 0} INQ YL J18do 1062 sasn Buipueury 18410 9v00
: - - - - - - - - sapualby JayjQ 0L quIuod 098 sabieyg seyio  9v00
: 812’21 - - - : - - - 81z'z1 suoljesojly 100, 699, sayddng pue saolves  9p00
Lvb'LOL'Y : 000'SLY : 000001 000'6.8 - asuadx3 |ejuswpeda( (e1nads 0594 sa|ddng pue seoiies 900
: 28L'191 - - - - - - 282191 5994 uoNeASIUIWPY  90GL sabieyd uiwpy O¥S1  9v00
6£9'198'y ¥ pEP'809'Y 502'c52 - - - - - |ej01-qng
- - - - - - - - pund jesauas)-(ul) yi 18dO  QL6S anuaAay SNOBUE||8SIY - 9¥00
PIAIBIAI LLNESLHY §OOZ BMIY 689'viLv'Y mmw_v_.v.v - - - - - - juswa|))ag 002eqO}  006S anusnay Snosue|2asiiy 9¢00
- - - - - - SJULLISAU| SSOTJUIBD) pazyeasun 1LBEE >tmao._n_ pue >wCD—>_ jo asny avoo
0S6'9pY SPLEGL S0Z'€52 - - - - - awoou| jsaseul  08€e  Auadoid pue Asuow jo asn  9pO0
S3LON jeloL 0048 0098 0058 008 00€8 0028 00}8 2311392y 192y)7 anLialigo pun

TN

{ e
i i

i
5

i ymﬁw.r.mm% ﬁqmw ; ; ; s AR
: wmﬂ r,;.)%. :




3r(si'8002-2002 Ad + # uoisinay 1aBpng 9p00hBUE1] 900N80-20 DVS L1B0-2002\S LNYHORISIAGROION: 4

£8'862'G19 €8'862'G19 |B101 puRlD)
00°041'226 00°041°225  00'vE¥'800'% 00'v92'980't 008 6618 0£5¢ LP0  9%00 (dx3 3sn) snouep-pajeubisaq b1
pY AW X821 Sid 1sassul ¥ope £8'880'€6 (€8'880'¢6) 06'69¥'18¢ CL'8GG'pLY © 0098 €L.6 0€se Y0 900 (dxo 350) Juswmopuz-pajeubisaq ¢}
00°6£2'G9V .
00'6€2'S9Y 00'6£2'69Y  00'689'vit'y 00°06'696'E 00.8  006% . LP0 9500 Juswapag oooeqo). g
(€8°261'9¢)
00°L£6'9G 00°1€6'95 00°GvL'E6L 00'v18'0¢EL 00.8  08€E L¥0  9v00 awoodu| jsaIRN| 2
£8'880'c6 (£9°880'¢6) 00'602'€S2 £8'€62'97¢ 0098  08EE LP0 900 SWOdU| JsaIdU| |
sajoN upai nqaq aduaseylg  junowy jebpng junowy Big Boud #3100yI1 109y1o 1dag pung anLLIvdYN #

pajsnipy (man) jobpng




Budgetﬂevskwlﬁequest

BJE 2007254 |

Budget Journal Entry 4

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

$Uhj6ﬂ? / Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
Zzoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE 2237120 |

Related Journal Entry #

Communications ISF: Access reserves in the amount of $110,000 for the purchase of 96 mobile radios for the Fire Department to replace
the current product that is obsolete and no longer supported.

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional lustification, board Letters or spreadshest,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Communications ISF needs to purchase 96 mobile radios for the Fire department to replace ones in service which are
obsclete and no longer supported. Additionally, the new radios have the ability to accept special programming features
(including increases to the standard capacity of 160 channels to 250 channels and accommodations for user selectable
tones) used by the Fire department. The source of these funds is retained earnings.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 1919 / / /

Appropriation for / Uses:
Selaries & Benelis © 00 ' 00 ) 100 ' 00
Services & Supplies - 00 | 00 ' 00 00

OerCharges 00 0 B 1]

Fixed Assels 110,000 0o |00 ) - 00

Other Financing Uses 1 00 oo oo | 00

Intrafund Transers . 00 | 00 00 00

Reserve or Designation . 00 100 | 00 i 00
Sources: E

Revenue 0 L 00 . ' 00 ) ' 00

Oiher Financing Sources L 00 L 00 - 00 = | 00

Intafund Transfers 00 00 - oo I,» oo

Reserve or Desgnation 00 _ 00 00 = .00

Effecton c«mﬁngency@ (110,000) 00 {00 L 00 . 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

A L‘J P
b@g?mﬁ% Z%U&L//%/ of
\.

ment Head Date

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accounting Form.

£ |Approve
pp Hlajs
4
DDisapprove Dal%;:fﬁ_
Transfer/Revicion in Accordance vith Boart Pofity

daled 8/3/93.

DApproved

L DDisapproved Date

Audii&r-C?m’yﬂler
=

Depariment Head Date @ o/ N Agenda ltem
o (0
- AZ%A&? \\Qx
- TN NN
Depariment Head Date County Exetutive Ofiicer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
y
¥

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

ETFUNSG0T

Revised 7/05



Nid ‘Bieqieqg ejuesg jo Alunog

aleg Ag paisoy aleq ezmcm%méo:ﬁ/\ [ejuswpedaq % #auoyd Agq paredaid wiog
Nm Q\e\v\\ﬂ \\\wﬁ Y uebbng ueug
|det oipes 96 844 404 SBujuIes paulelal SSa00e v
vonduasag  ( 408e(
SEoLwiod | 00'000°0 L+ 00°'000°0}k
v 800¢2/50 ooLe 00°000'0}+ 0096 | Ocve €90 6161
\4 800¢2/50 00+E | 00°000'0k1L 00€8 | 0gse €90 6161
Qi 49s8Qg polad ‘16pg 198l01d wun 61 wesboly junowy ypain unowy 1g8q junoooy unoooy  juswpedsq pun4
walj aur 19
¥S2.2002 —
! b o |
3rg # Juswnooq # 1e1] 1pny aleq buysod # abed

1

BLSE8F 0 .o\ e

(8uIT-uQ) Au3 reuinc  3bpng



Nid ‘eieqieq ejueg jo Ajunog

aleg Ag pe1sod aleg anjeuiis pazpoyiny [ejuswyedsg # auoyd Ag pasedaid wio4
uebbng ueug
'|deJ oipel 96 s,8114 10} sBuluies paulelal sse00e| vy
uondusssq  q Jasaq
SERLWed 1 00'000'0 kL - 00°000°0Lk
v 00LE | 00'000°0kL 0096 | 0lL/e £90 6161
v 00°'te9's 0Sge 6161
v 0092401 OLge G6L61
QI 4983 Jjosodaq ealy Aoy 198[01d nwun 610 wesbory junowy ypaln junowy igaq junooay Junoady  juswpedaq puny
: wsy| sun 19
0ZLLE27 (@) L oa3 []
(M) siuelepn
gooe/Ly | [+ w1 ) st
3P # uswnoog # e ypny 81eqg Buijsoy # abey ‘80A] Yse) siainseal ]

SSEB6” 90 . Lo

(8uIm-uQ) Aiu:  winop




BJE 2007289

Budget Revision Request Budge Joumal iy ¥

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2238091

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Eniry
zoning ordinance amendments " or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”, .

General Services: Reprographics to draw upon replacement reserves in the amount of $25,500 to cover the purchase of a Bizhub Pro
C6500 printer/copier {($15,000) and a Mac computer ($10,500)

Justification: ror an changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board L etters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: expiain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency:- explain why no other alternative funding source is available. . :

This Budget Revision will draw upon Reprographics replacement reserves in the amount of $25,500 to cover the purchases
that came in higher than anticipated for a Bizhub Pro C6500 high volume, high speed laser color printer/ copier and a Mac
computer. The 2007-08 budget included $60,000 for replacement of existing leased copier; the actual cost to replace is
approximately $75,000, a $15,000 increase. In addition, a Power Mac computer ($10,500) is needed for Reprographics’
graphic design business. ‘

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 1915 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses: '
Salaries & Benefits loo [ 00 | 00 | 00
Senvices & Supplies f 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges » | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assels 25,500 | 00 1 00 | 00 oo
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 = |00 -
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 ‘ | 00
Reserve or Designaton | 00 oo | 00 L 200
. S o
Revenue | 00 | | 00 | 00 - | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 e | 00
Infrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 s | 00 -
Reserve or Designation i 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Con;ingency (25,500)i 00 100 | 00 | 00
Departméntal AutHériiation ' Auditor-Controller ' CEO's Recommendation Board bf Supervisor's Action

-~ 6’\, (,‘41-5&'\-‘ ~ jg\Approve - [ JApproved
t) V%L g‘/ 73!0‘6 " Budget Journal Enlry and Related Journal : 6 an )E‘\ e
Dep;iiﬁﬂent Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as 1o DDisapprove Daﬂg “j?, {J DDisapproved Date
oliég

Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bo

dat .

Depariment Head Dale N ’ Agenda ltem
S ’V(_/ ., ) =1
Department Head Date y AuditoP—Cor}t;dl)ér = &\County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN ~ Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001



Nid ‘eaequeg ejueg jo fjunon

dieg

Ag pajsod

aleq

ainjeufls pazuoyiny [pjuewpedegq Y # 8uoyd

Ag paledaid wio4

uebbnq ueug

- | OB\ ‘00690 0ld gnyzig Joj sBuluies paule)al SSa00e|
. uopduosaq @ J0se(
SEioLwod | 00" 00G5'GC 00°005'G2
| | & !
| o T
| n - ] I
v osoozso  ozhl 000055z 0096 O0zvz | €90 | Si6)

vV | 8002/50

“ozul 00G08'SE

0£SZ - €90

682.00¢

Qldseg  pousd 1Bpg

1o8lo.d nun Bio

weiboig unowy ypain

Leogeze of

3rg # juswnoog

# [1BIL Ipny

a1eq bBuisod

unowy ygag

1UNODDY
way aur]

junodoy  juswpedag pun4
D]

8987 100 . ioeg

(auln-uQ) Au3g jeuinc  “sbpng




NId ‘eieqleg ejues jo fjunon

ajeq

kg paisod

3jeq

ainjeuBis pszuoyny jejuswyedsg \r_\

# 8uUoud

Ag pasedaid wlo4

uebbng ueug

]
i
i
i

1 00°005'62

..:.:4!:.!!(11;!5 ”‘v
|
1

i i

0LE2 GL6L

‘ sBuluies pauie)al mw;um.o.m,_w;«\ o
. uonduasaq , Q4 9580
SigieL wiod | 00" 005'GC 00°00S5'se
W W
o
: e fe
N - A
S I S R i ek N N | _
m @ .
S T A A S R S ,u, |
v S ozilL oooos'sz 1 70096 | 0LZ €90 Si6)

Q) 188 loysodaq

1608€CC

paly

Ainnoy jo8ioid

wun B1o wesboig

wnowy ypaig

(B HLo93 ]

682.,0023[q

(W) siuBLIBAA D

3Ir # uswnaog

# |IB1] PNy

a1eq Bupsoy

# abed

(d) sydiaosy 7]
$BUA] yse) sJaunseal

junowy 1gaq

Junoooy
way| auny

Junoooy  Juawpedag

i

pung

2089”00

(duI7-uQ) AU~ =2uUInOP




=

BJE 2007301

b}

Budget Revision Request 2007301
. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130 —

Subject / Title: Provide a short degcriptibn for this budget revision (equest. For example: "Désignate funds for Related Journal Enty ¥
zoning ordinance amendments® or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

County Counsel, General Services: Reallocate unexpended funds in the amount of $13,133, resuliing frpm a project savings in
Fund 0030, to Fund 0001 and appropriate expenditures in Computers/Software<5,000 to fund purchase of needed hardware.

Justification: rorai chan‘ges:k explain what the change is fof and why it is needed. Altach additional justification, board Letters or éprekadshee?‘-k i
appropriate When moving Appropriaiibn_.' fexp]ain why it's available. Wheh Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase ,quget_’:reasg For:
adjustments to.General Fund COntiﬁgehpy:ﬁ:explain why no other alternative funding source is available. ot T ,

This budget revision reallocates funds previously budgeted to be spent on County Counsel Iiprgry remodel project managed by
General Services. The project has been completed at a lower cost; therefore, the budget revision reallocates the funds from
General Services back to County Counsel to be expended on computer hardware. County Counsel recommended bgdggt
includes significant reductions in services and supplies object level including computers and software. In effort to maintain

consistent with policy of maintainig hardware, this budget revision is proposed to fulfill some of the computer hardware needs.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) In 013 0001 063 / 0030 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits [ 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 13,133 | 00 . | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 (13,133)| 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 03,133}[ 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers ' | 00 | 00 | 00 = | o0
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 o | 00
Sources: y ” - _
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 S |00 -
Other Financing Sources [ 00 (13,133)] 00 | 00 o ] 00 f
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 e o0 -
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 =T loo
Effect on Contingency / RE - | oo | 00 | 00 | 00
De%rtmentai Authorization - |- Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommenda’tibn | Boardof 'VVS‘Upéxr\:/iéorfs%Ac‘ti,on
- td P S N /, — . SR It
-~ [LYApprove P [Japproved -
/A é'/ é ’&g Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal A ] é/b? /"9 55’7 -1 B B
/.17 eparimenly ezd& }Da'te Entry if applicable Approved as to DDISEPPTOVS / DW? DDisapproved Date
; _/ - - ji’{dw{(ﬁ Accounfing Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boafd Polity R
dated 8/3/93. —eeee ]
Depament Head Date ‘e ) . Agenda ltem
g TP o
Depariment Head Date // Auditor;@()r)froller o Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN // e Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




Nid ‘eieqleq ejueg jo fjunon

aineubig nm~5®~r< [BUBWeda(] \\wmw

31eqQ g paisod aleq # auoud £g pasedald wiog
\TQ\Q\\W \x}(\\wmp\ —~ Q Aqqi usiey
- - B " |epowsal [asuno) Ajunod loj 1ebpng sonpall o
o o S 7 eiemyospsindwod o) syedojesl g |
m ddns pue seolAI8s Ul 8SBBIOUI IO} SpUNy 91ed0|eal] e
| uopdwosaq 1 0seq
sieloLwiod | 00°992'92 00'992'9¢
2 800¢/S0 8998 | oe6l ooeecL'el _ 00.8 | 0€S¢ £90 0£00
2 800¢/S0 8998 “ 0c6t , oo'eel'el _ 0Les | 0Eve £90 0€00
a | 800z/50 000} 00'EEL'El ' SS¥L | 08SZ . €10 | 1000
B | 800Z/S0 0001 00'€EL’EL | LOBL | 0SGZ | €L0 | L0OO
alioseq  pouad 16pg 1sloid wnbio  wesboig Junowy §pain Junowy 1geQ Junosoy  junoooy  Juelipedeq  pund
wajaul 19
POWNOON /69.g¢car L o |
3rg # Juswnaog # 1B 1PNy 812Q bupisod # obeg

LLYO" 000 1 ioe

(auI7-uQ) Anuz jeuinr ~186png




BJE 2007303
Budget Jounal Entry #

JE 2238401
Related Journal Entry #

‘Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Abject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”".

This budget revision establishes a designation for over-realized revenue sent by the State Department of Insurance for the 07-
08 DA Work§ers Compensation Fraud Program.

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriale. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The State Department of Insurance (DOI) has an annual agreement with the Santa Barbara District Attorney's Office for the
investigation and prosecution of workers compensation insurance fraud. Annually, DOI send two payments to the County to

finance services, per the established budget. This fiscal year, payments totalling $ 235,159 have been received and
deposited. Due to midyear retirement of the Prosecutor assigned to this program, whose position has remained vacant, a
balance of $100,000 is anticipated. The duties have since been reassigned to another attorney. Consistent with State
requirements, the unspent funds will either be deducted from our FY 08-09 allocation, or returned to the State. DOl will make
this determination when the new agreement is executed.
Establishment of a designation is required so that the balance of funds can be held in an account for disposition at the end of

the fiscal year.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department/'vFund
Increase or (Decrease) in 021 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 00 | 00 B | 00
Services & Supplies 00 f 00 1 00
Other Charges i i 100 - | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00
. Other Financing Uses 00 | 00 | 00
intrafund Transfers | 00 -] 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 100,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: . —
Revenue 100,000 | 00 1 00 | 00 F 2. oo E
Other Financing Sources i 00 1 00 ! 00 ‘ 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - loo | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
R X,
xA / o ’\) : ) 5} b ﬁlAppmve = e DApproved
‘l' U yanifsr —21e% Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ~ al ) o [ (TD/
Depariment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as 10 [:]Disapprove ' Dat%— DDisappmved Date
Accounting Form. TransfesfRevision in Accordance with Boaid Polic
Department Head Date ” i d‘i‘ecj /3193'\1 Agenda Item
S T A Z
,z T ) AN N AW PN
Depariment Head Date Auditér—/Cont’;Oller . *County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-ED0Y

P

Revised 8/05




Nid4 ‘eiegieg ejues jo fjunod

aleq kg paisod ajeq m_am:m_m.mmwzo;s{ (eiuswpedaq s_e.\ # auoyd Ag pasedald wuo4
SfolECs T LT T fiepers uuyor
/ v ;
- R N i o uoneubisap oy spuny juelB sseoxg e
uonduossg @t 1oseq
sigoLwog | 00°000°00 ) 00°000°001
N m S
i
_ —
. ,x
e | 8002/90 | 3LVIS | 000€ = OLOL | 00'000'00} S 66,6 | 0ES5Z | L20 | LOOO
! - It e e - JOUE U S —
€ 800¢/90 “ ERR AR 000¢ ﬁ 0Lokb moo.ooo.oov 6eey | 0cvrd 120 1000
Q) J9sag pouad 16pg , 108[0id yun 6o A weiboiy . junowy ypai) A junowy ngag JUNO2aY junoooy  juswypedaq puny
wsy| aur 19
MOMNOON £0€/.00c4rd 800¢/0¢g/9 [
arg # juswnoogd # 1.l Jpny aje Buysod # abed

2990 000 .4 yoeg

(aul7-uQ) Auz jeusn~e jobpng




NI4 ‘edeqieq ejues jo fjunod

aleqg Ag paisod aleq amnjeubig pazuoyiny [eluswpedsq .\.2. #3uold Ag patedald wio4
Aisne|s uuyor
T ‘ , co:mcm_wummwmmow\amEmbm,uimwﬁmmx‘mw\/ozw, e
uonduasaq , Q1 seq
sEloL w0 | 00" 000001} 00°000°'00}
| ‘ ], [ AR WS
W H ,ﬁ S SN
. | - , o - ,
V, i _ PR W —
E W 3J1Vv1S | C00¢ ‘ 0L0L | 00°000 00} 66/6 | 00lc : L0 1000
e | 31vlS  000€ | OLO} | 00'000'00} 666 | 0L8Z . 120 | 00O
Q1 Jaseqg Joysodaq paly Aoy afoid , wun 610 weibolg unowy 1pas) junowy 1gaq JUNO2DY , unoooy  juawpedag pund
wayj aun 19
—‘o.vawNN (= pLo9137 _rll_
(W) sIuBLIRAA
£0£.0023rg 800Z/0€/9 L b o) sidieoa m
ar # Juawnoo( #1811 JIPNY ayeq Buiysod # abeyq :B0AL USED SJ8Inseal)
000 (aur7-uQ) Ay jeusnor

LLY

adl-Hoieg




‘ . BJE 2007314
‘Budget Revision Request Budgat JourmnalEnty

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
‘bject / Title: ' ipti ; isi . JE 2238651
jec @ Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Reated Jourmal Enty

.oning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”™.
Replacement of the two DA servers is being deferred until FY 08-09, to take advantage of new hardware and software
technology pending release in the summer, as well as upgrade of the tape back-up unit for the Damion case management
servers due to growth of data in the system.

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Our two DA network servers were budgeted for replacement this fiscal year. While reasearching the configuration, HP
announced release of its 5th generation server with new higher capacity 300 Gigabyte drives later this summer, doubling the
capacity and enhanceing performance of the servers and fail-over capability. This will strengthen the DA's Office network
structure, providing the needed level of business continuity to support continuous access to our critical mission case ‘
management system and other data sources relied upon to efficiently process and prosecute criminal cases. As a result,
replacement of the two DA servers is being deferred until FY 08-09, in order to take advantage of the new hardware
technology pending release in the summer.

In addition, the tape back-up unit for the Damion case management servers must be upgraded both for higher capacity/growth
and higher performance. The expanded use of electronic discovery has significantly increased the volume of data in the
system, impacting the time required for daily backup, which must be completed off hours. IT funds are reserved for these uses
and must be rebudgeted for purchase of this equipment in FY 08-09.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 021 / 0001 /. /
Appropriation for | Uses: o -
Salaries &Benefis 100 B loo | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies (24,000)| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges l 00 l 00 i I 00 ' 00
Fixed Assets (50,000} 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 74,000 i 00 | 00 1 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources 1 00 | 00 | 00 ! 00,
Intrafund Transfers loo | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation . i 00 | 00 | 00 - loo
Effect on Contingency | RE ' 00 100 | 00 L | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of!*fgyper:vfisor's Action
Y AU P / f Mpprove DApprovéd_ ;
/ }; f lnnsd Nk e g i : DZ/ [
AV VAS VA 1% 108 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal S/T - [V HE——
’ Depariment Head Date | Eniry if applicable Approved as lo DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date

Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy

Depariment Head Date o g daled 8393, Agenda liem
A [
Department Head Date 2 Auditor-Controfler County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
i yd
County of Santa Barbara, FIN - Revised 8/05

FC-FIHL5001



Nid ‘eieqieg ejues jo fjuno)n

aled Ag paisad ee&pw pazuoyiny _mzmstﬁ_wo_ \m\,\ #duoyd 4g pasedaid wio4
N Mene|g uuyor
|
- — SR - e S J |
) ) T 60-80 0} asuadxa dnyoeq ade} ,wqumamwrpmwium_.W- e
uopdioseq (14980
seLwod [ 00°000' 7. 00°000'vZ
e 8002/90 100} 00°000'72 | 6616 | 0ESZ | 120 | LOOO
e 8002/90 100} 1 00°000'G} Gsy. | 08SZ | 20 | 1000
B 8002/90 100} 1000006 0LG/ | 0SSz | 120 | 1000
B 800Z/90 100} | 00°0000S 66/6 | 0ESC | 120 | L0OO
B 8002/90 T oob | ..,;J,.‘,oo.ooo_om 00€8 | 08sz hmoiw, 1000
Qriossq  pousd ibpg josloid wun 610 weiboid nowy ypa:d Junowy 1geq uNooDY wnosoy  juswyedag pund
; wsayf sun °©
v1€.00¢ 1598€2Zar 800Z/0€/9 L o |
3rg # uswnoo( # |IB1L ¥pNY a1eq Bunsod # abed

986' 1000

:alyoleg

(au7-uQ) Au3 [euin~e 186png




NI4 ‘eiBQiEg BlUES JO HUNnOD

81eQ Ag paisod sleq ainjeubig pazuoyiny |ejuswpedsq # 8uoyd Ag pazedaid wio4
Aane|g uuyor
] | o o o o
o - uoneubisep oseslou) €
uonduossq . Ql 9s8q
sEloLwiod | 00°000 ¥ 00°000't.
W w 4 w !
A # | | I | .
m W 1 e = : e e e T\ - . I
E | | L001L | 00000 ¥L , 66,6 | 00l = 120 | 1000
e , Holo T 00°000'¥L 66,6 | 0182 | 120 | LOOD
Q) oseg Jopsodagy ealy Aoy 108{oid wun Bip weibold . unowy ypaln junouly Hgag S JunoN9Yy - JUnoody J:m:.tmamc_ pun4
wsyj aury 19
1698€2Z oo O
(AA) SIUBLIBAA
¥1£,0023ra 8002/0£/9 L oo} ) wa_mamm
I # juswnoo(g #|1B11 upny aeq Bunsod # abey :90A] YseD sJainseal]
000 (aur7-uQ) Ay jewinor

. 666 :di yoieg




| . BJE 2007317
Budget Revision Request Budgel Joural £y 7

Cov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

- - JE
bject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Relaled Journal Entry #

zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Child Support Services: Transfer $130,000 from salary savings to other accounts for Systems Analysis contract, process
service fees, and various computer purchases.

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Transfer $130,000 from Salaries and Benefits to Services and Supples, Other Charges and to Fixed Assets as follows:
Transfer $65,000 to L/l 7460 Professional Services for systems analysis contract authorized by the Board of Supervisors in
January 2008 ($50,000), and for increased process service costs ($15,000); $40,000 to L/l 7455 Computers and Software for
state-approved purchase of uninterruptable power supplies to ensure continuity of operations in the event of power outages
($30,000), and for State-mandated encryption software, and macro-development software ($10,000). Transfer $10,000 to
Other Charges for telephone work order requests, including re-wiring of Santa Maria Training Room. Transfer $15,000 to

Fixed Assets to replace server in the North County. The current server was purchased in 2002 and has inadequate disk space
and processing capability, and due to age of equipment serious repairs could be needed soon, resulting in unnecessary
downtime. Additionally this will provide server redundancy countywide by mirroring the recently purchased server for the Santa
Barbara office, which further enhances our disaster recovery capability. This purchase has been approved by the State.

| Financial Summary
|

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 045 / 0057 ' / / -/
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits (130,000)] 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Senvices & Supplies 105,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges 10,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 15,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 . | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 1 00 | 00 ) . l 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 [ 00 : 1 00 -\'f ! o 00
Sources: »
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources [ 00 } 00 | 00 o
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 r;;'{ :;,
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 i ]
s
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 [ 00 | 00 ' 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
Y - » e
[ [W ; T~ Approve I DApproved
L/ ! )va\ﬁ‘)Q/ =2 (,(D% Budget Journal Entry and Related Journat o ‘1'["? —_—
Departmert Head v Date Entry if applicable Approved as lo [_—_]Disapprove Date - E]Disapproved Date
Accounling Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Depariment Head Date PR daled 83153 , . Agenda ltem
E - - " - e . / ho 7 /i'.,fy:' ”“' /'
o T e | D S e
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN e Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



Nid ‘Bieqleq ejues jo fjuno)d

aleg kg pajsod sleq eamcm_m,_UWN_A.OEE,_Ecmgtmamna%\ #auoyd g pasedald uuod
Pl = 2 A T 21001 Aapius
/

JBAISSIUl 4 10) S]9SSY PaXid 9sSesaloy| d

SI9PIOYIOM mcozam_ou5 10} mmm._mr_o 1Byl osesldu| 0]

soseyoind osiw 10} seolddng pue sa0lAI8S osealdull g

S]JUN022Y JaYIQ 0} seilejes woly 196png snopN| v ‘
uonduosag ) J9ssQ
siloLwod | 00'000'0E L 00°000°0¢€ |

a 800¢/90 000% | 00°000°G1 00¢s8 g0 /800
0 800¢2/90 000€ | 00°000°0} 8681 g0 LS00
g 800¢/90 000% | 00°000°0¥% SSv L Gy0 2500
g 800¢/90 000€ | 00°000°G| 09vL G¥0 2S00
d 800¢/90 000t | 00°000°0S 09vL Sv0 2S00
\4 800¢/90 000¢ 00°000'08 0099 14 LS00
\4 800¢/20 Q00¥ 00°000°0S LLL9 S¥0 LS00

qriossq  pousd 16pg 19901 wn 6o weiboid unowy ypalo unowy #g8q JURO22Y wnoooy  Juswyedag pun4

way| ] 1
N —‘ﬂNQQN _ 800¢/2e/S Lo |
arg # Juawnoog # led L 1pny ajeq Bunsod # abed

[eer o000 _ |

(aurj-uQ) Anug jeudr ~j1abpng




