ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

6/17/08
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No. 0000255
Public Works $170,000 Total

-Roads

Increase una'nticipated revenues by $170,000 and increase fixed assets-land by $170,000 for
property acquisition related to the Hummel Drive Extension project.

Transfer No. 2007061

General County Programs $63,871 Total
First 5
Social Services

1. Release Designation to reimburse cost associated with Audit Exception of Title IVE dollars in the
amount of $68,871; 2. Increase appropriations in Fund 0055 for one-time expenditures associated
with La Morada and Emancipating Youth.

Transfer No. 2007290

Parks $854,691 Total

Adjust FY 2007-08 Parks capital outlay budget to recognize new grant funding received and reconcile
FY 2006-07 project balances with FY 2007-08 budgeted amounts ($854,691).

Transfer No. 2007310

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor $1,456,253 Total

Transfer a loan in the amount of $1,456,253 from the County Strategic Reserve to be re-paid if the
State adopts a budget that includes reimbursement for February 2008 special election costs.

Transfer No. 2007312

Social Services $772,797 Total

Appropriate $772,797 of unanticipated revenue ($375,103 Federal and $397,694 State) to fund
implementation costs required to implement the Medi-Cal and Food Stamps Benefit Services Center.



Transfer No. 2007322

General Services $10,000 Total

Recognize General Service’s revenue in the amount of $10,000 from the Clerk Recorder Assessor’s
Poll Worker's training video and reallocate to Fixed Assets account.

Transfer No. 2007325

Sheriff Department $67,950 Total

Increase Services & Supplies for the Inmate Welfare Fund by $67,950 offsetting by a draw on the
Fund reserves (no impact to the General Fund) to cover expenses related to legal research and other
inmate services.

Transfer No. 200732§

Probation Department $64,000 Total

This budget revision releases of $64,000 from Designated-Probation Projects, funds consisting of
donations and fundraising revenues with offsetting expenditure appropriation increase for purchases
to be financed by these funds.

Transfer No. 2007331

General County Programs $20,000 Total
Housing & Community Development

Transfer $20,000 from General County Programs to Housing & Community Development for the
purchase of Housing and Community Development furniture due to Office of Emergency Services
relocation.

Transfer No. 2007332

Parks $75,770 Total

Appropriate $75,770 reimbursement received from the State Office of Emergency Services (OES) for
2001 storm repairs to the Goleta Beach Long-Term Plan project in the Parks capital outlay budget.

Transfer No. 2007343

County Counsél $130,000 Total

Recognize $130,000 in unanticipated revenue from Risk Management activity and designate in
Miscellaneous Designations for the future use by County Counsel.

e sk ok sl she ohe she she s st e sk sfe steshe she sheske ke sfe sfe sfe ste sfe sfe sfe sfe she sfe she she sle she she sbe e sk sfe st sk she sk sk sk sk sk ok she sk sfe she sfe sk s sfe e stk sk ste sk sk

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
IN THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER'S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND DETAIL

6/17/2008
Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/07

General Fund Contingency Transfers:

8/14/07 2006984 - Sheriff's Department
Type Il Facility - Board Letter
Approve Budget Revision for costs related to operation of Santa Maria Jail

/9/25/07 2007038 County Executive Office/Planning and Development
UCSB LRDP Fiscal Impact Analysis - Board Letter

Imprest Cash

11/20/07 2007051 - Probation Department
Transfer funds from General Fund Contingency for the unanticipated
replacement of three copiers.

3/18/08 2007165 District Attorney

To fund an unfunded Truancy Program
Supervisor and temporary help for the
automated Discovery Project.

4/15/08 2007164 Probation Department
For the Alternative Detention Program
for Juveniles.

5/6/08 2007245 - CEO/Human Resources
Contract with Mercer Human Resources Consulting, Inc.
Board Letter

Ending Balance (FIN), 6/17/08

$800,000.00

($134,360.00)

($85,000)

($125.00)

($33,909.00)

($172,100.00)

($107,054.00)

($100,000.00)

$167,452.00



BJE 0000255

BUdget ReViSion Request Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 28130

JE

Subject / Tlt|e Provrde a short description for this budget revision: request For examp >

- Related Journal Entry #
zoning ord/nance amendments" or "Dlstnbute proceeds from sale. of. 2005 COPS" -

PW - Roads: Increase unanticipated revenues by $170,000 and increase fixed assets-land by $17O 000 for property
acquisition related to the Hummel Drive Extension prOJect.

Justification: For ail chan n
appropriate. When movin pp oprlatlon explaln why lts aval/able When Revenue;
adjustme_ntsA to:‘_, ral Fund Contmgency expla/n why no other alternat/ve fund/ng sourc_ V3

The Hummel Drive Extension project includes widening 600 feet of an existing roadway as well as an extension of 1,000 feet
to complete Hummel Drive between Hobbs Lane and Mooncrest Lane in Orcutt. The project will enhance local circulation and
reduce travel time for residents. This budget revision increases fixed assets-land appropriations $170,000 for right of way
acquisition required for the project. The Orcutt Transportation Improvement Program (OTIP) Fund 1510 will provide
unanticipated revenue $170,000 to fund the land acquisitions. Upon approval of this budget revision request, the remaining
estimated balance in the OTIP will be $1,634,000.

Financial Summar

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 0015 / / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefts | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 170,000 . 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue 170,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers loo | 00 oo |00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 [ 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 1 00

Departmental Auth Audltor-ControIler CEOsRecommen ation

Z’/ ( fAApprove Y [ JApproved
?f/ 7 & 4 Budge! Journal Entry and Related Journal M

Department ﬁead Date Entry if applicable Approved as fo DDisapprove " Date o DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. _

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bo%/Poli y
"\ daled B/3/93.

Department Head Date I / Agenda ltem
[ /A 'S
g | e A,
Department Head Date / Auditor- C}on/oﬂer y County ﬁ(ecuﬁ*ﬁe CGfficer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN ‘ Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




800¢/2/9 U0 paiuild NI ‘Bleqlieg ejueg jo Ajunod

00°000'0L1L 00°000'0LE
d110 - Aepa jo B aAuQ BWWNY| 908002 0502 |00°000'02L 0018 0€S5¢ 50 S100
dILO - Aepn Jo 14By aAuQ jpwwIng| 908002 00lZ 00°000'0L1 EPES | 0Zve 50 G100
uonduosaq  pouad wn unowy wnowy | 100y 190V
vonoesuel|  196png 1o3fold Bio  Bold ypaig nqeg | u 1 ideg  pund
JsEISEREY m_m>ouaam ON 1817 |eAoaddy
lel] ypny
, :UQ 150d
AMOY UOISUSIXT aAl PWWNH - 3rg 19111 juswnooq
GLGE66 ‘dlyoieg

Cccpp@a3r d

~ JIIR TR

MOY UOIsUSIx3 dAlQ [sWWnH - 3rg
6620000 Anug jeusnor 3abpng




| BJE_ 2007061

Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Budget Journal Eniry #

| JE 2228084

81 I.Jject / Tlﬂe Provide a short description for this budget revision: request For example "Desrgnate funds for. Related Journal Enty #

zoning ordlnance amendments” or. "Distribuite proceeds from sale'of 2005 COPS*.

General County Programs/First 5 Children& Families Commission/Department of Social Services: 1. Release -
Designation to reimburse cost associated with Audit Exception of Title IVE dollars in the amount of $63,871; 2. Increase
appropriations in Fund 0055 for one-time expenditures associated with La Morada and Emancipating Youth.

Justlflcatlon Forall changes explain what the change is for and whyitis: needed _ttac:h additional justlf ication, board Letters or spreadsheet if
appropr/ate ‘When movmg Appropriation:, expla/n why.it's available. -When: Revenue s adjueted explain the reason for the il mcrease or: decrease For =
-ad]ustments ‘to.General Fund Contlngency explain why no other alternative fund/ng s urce, s'ava//ab/e : : : :

This request releases designation to reimburse the Department of Social Services (DSS) in the amount of $63,871.00 for costs
associated with audit exception of Title IVE dollars.

Background: The First 5 Commission and the Department of Social Services entered into an agreement whereby agencies
selected by the Children and Families Commission would participate in the Leveraging Project for Title IV-E of the Social
Security Act. When DSS received reimbursement from the California Dept. of Social Services for the work of the participating
agency, DSS would pay the agency 90% of the Federal Funds received and the remaining 10% would be deposited in a
separate account that the Children and Families Commission would administer and, if such time should come, these funds
would be used to reimburse the County Agency for their costs and possible audit exceptions associated with administering the
Leveraging Project. The Foster Care and Adoption Assistance Program was audited and the resuiting audit exception was
paid from the Department of Social Services' budget. This transfer reimburses DSS for that expense.

The intent of the Foster Care and Adoption Assistance Program is to keep children out of foster care. This transfer shifts funds
to La Morada and Emancipating Youth to provide one-time resources to assist those individuals who are now out of the foster
care system and striving to become independent. This could include things such as assistance with college related expenses,
general items for La Morada that enhance the family experience while there and other expenses associated with assisting the
youth of La Morada in the work and education environment.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

increase or (Decrease) in 990 / 0010 044 / 0055 / ‘ /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefils | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 1 00 63,871 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 [ 00 | 00
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 63,871 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 :
Reserve or Designation ‘ 00 l 00 | 00 :
Sources: _::
Revenue | 00 | 00 |00 o
Ofther Financing Sources | 00 63,871 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 [ 00 | 00
Reserve o Designation 63,8711 00 [ 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00

: DepanrnentalAuthoﬁzaﬁdni '

iAudiAtror»-Cont,r:dl'ierr .

: CEOs Re_conimenda'tipni;:;g

 Board of Supervisor's Action

vapprove

P / / [Japproved
/{i < /‘/ 7/ OJ/ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal M_—
)ﬁ?ﬂ ment-Head , ate/ Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
I . ({-‘ Q, L .\/ Accountina Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Palicy
dated 8/3/93. — n
Dep’arlrhenl Head Dale / / 0/( /{ L L. 5 < Agenda flem
/ Lt Y i Qmu Cém/
Department Head Date v ’ ﬁudltorConlroller yiounty Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-500%

Revised 8/05




Nid ‘edeqieg ejueg jo funon

sjleq Ag pajsod 8jeq ainjeufiis pazuoyiny (ejuswpedsq A # 8uoyd Ag pasedaid wio4
usjoN-swIS Apuspa

uondeox3 Upny-Al @1 Joj 18bpng SSa piodsi ol 4

uondsox3 Ipny J-Al SBiL pund o} uBlseg siy | e

uoduosaq ) tosaQ

seoLwos [00°ZyL"LZ) 002k’ LT)
q | 800Z/L0 0LES | 220 | 00°8YY'GE 659/ | 0552 | ¥¥0 | G500
q | 800Z/L0 0LES | 920€ | 00°'€ZH'8T 659/ | 0562 | ¥¥0 | S500
q 800¢/10 0Les | L20¢ 00'8¥1'GE 116G | 0¢vd Y0 GG00
q 800¢2/10 oles | 92og 00'e2y'8C 116G | 0¢ve P10 GS00
B L00¢/01 0090 | 00°L.8'€9 L06L | 0£S¢ 066 0100
e 1 L002/01 0090 00°128'c9 9..6 | 02¥C 066 0L00
Qliosaq  pouad 16pg 1oloid wnbio  weiboig Junowy ypaig unowy }9aQ Junoooy  junoody  juslijedaq  pung
wisyj aury 19
1902002 8002/L1/9 L e
3rg # juswnsog #11eJ] 1pny ajeq Buysod # obed .
(aul7-uQ) Au3g jeulnor 18bpng




. Batch ID: _
Journal Entry (On-Line) 000-033-5097 |
lT:r|z=.asurc~:r‘s; Cash Type: Page # Posting Date Audit Trail # Document # JE
Receipts (R)
1o 1| | 61172008 | | BJE2007061 |
D Warrants (W)
- [ glec T (B) 2228084
GL Line ltem
Fund Depariment  Account Account Debit Amount Credit Amaunt Program Org Unit Project Activity Area Depositor DaserID
0010 | 990 | 2100 | 9776 63,871.00 0600 a
0010 | 990 | 2710 | 9776 63,871.00 | 0600 a
0010 . 0110 63,871.00 a
0055 0110 63,871.00 a
0010 | 990 | 2810 | 7901 63,871.00 0600 a
0055 | 044 5911 28,423.00 | 3026 | 5310 a
0055 | 044 5911 35,448.00 | 3027 | 5310 a
191,613.00 191,613.00 | Fom Totals
DescriD  Description
a |First5 to Reimb DSS for Title IV-E Audit Exception
Wendy Sims-Moten
Fom Prepared By Phone # . Deparimental Authorized Signature Date Posted By Date
N .

County of Santa Barbara, FIN




Budget Revision Request

| BJE 2007290

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject / Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

| JE 2238188

Related Journal Entry 4

Parks: Adjust FY 2007-08 Parks capital outlay budget to recognize new grant funding received and reconcile FY 2006-07
project balances with FY 2007-08 budgeted amounts ($854,691).

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision will adjust the FY 2007-08 budget for Parks capital projects located in Fund 0030 to recognize new grant
funding received (federal Bureau of Reclamation grant, State Proposition 12 grant, FEMA, State OES, and CREF) and release
carry forward unexpended balances from FY 2006-07 for several projects (see attached spreadsheet). All of the projects
included in this budget revision have previously been approved by the Board.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 052 / 0030 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefils | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 122,873 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 731,818 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation €,€3% | | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue 809,496 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 |,,,,00 ! 00
Reserve or Designation 51,832, 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE ’ - | oo | 00 | 00

Departmental Auth?.ri\zatio‘;g\
£ 10

Auditor-Controller

CEQO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

WA@,\M%\;% |E’\Approve Q / /9 [JApproved
_ <} 5/29/2008 Budge! Journal Entry and Related Journal _27__5?\3;
Depariment Head L’ J Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date — DDisapproved Date
Accountina Form. Transler/Revision in Accordance with Bo olcy
Depariment Head Date ™ ; / daled G393, Agenda ltlem
Depariment Head Date Auditor~Qaﬁ'lr9Her County ecum/e Oﬁrder Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




NI ‘Bieqieq ejues jo Ajunon

ajeq Ag paisod . 8eg an)e _w‘ymN:o:S,\ |ejuawpedag # BUOYd | Ag pa.iedaid wiio4

Ra)e2/s ™ Litz X 0599 M

=

sionoA11ed g sjuelb foid deo meu wouy Asl "doiddy| v

uopduosaq Q| Josaq

sieloLwiod | 00'€02 806 00'€02'806
v 8002/S0 1858 LEBL 00’802 v¥ OI9¥ | Oeve | 250 | 0E00
v 8002/S0 1898 LEB L 00°9EL'VL 09ty | Ocve | 250 | 0E00
v 8002/S0 | VPS8 LEGL | 00'6YY LI 0048 2s0 | 0€00
i 800¢/S0 | VeS8 LEB L 00'6YY L1 6065 | Ocvc | ¢SO0 | 0€00
v 800¢/S0 9868 L6 | 00°LLE'E 0044 ¢S0 | 0€00
i 800¢2/S0 9848 LEB L 00'LLE'E 6€EY | Ocve | <¢S0 | 0€00
v 800¢/S0 2848 LEBL | 00°L28'6L 0044 ¢S0 | 0€00
v 8002/50 2858 LEGL 00°L28'6} 66.6 | Ocvec | ¢SO | OE00
v 8002/S0 8¥98 LE6L | 0000000k 00.8 ¢S0 | 0€00
v 800¢2/S0 8v38 LEBL 00°000'00+ ,, 8¢ey | Ocve | 2SO0 | 0€00
v 800¢/S0 0¥S8 LE6L | 00000612 0048 ¢S50 | 0€00
v 8002/S0 0vS8 LEBL 00'000'6}+2 | | 8cEY | Ocve | ¢SO | 0800
v 8002¢/S0 | V.9S8 LEBL | 00°082'0F f 0044 ¢s0 | 0€00
v 8002/S0 | V.9G8 LEG L 00°082'0¥ | 82ty | Ocvec | ¢SO0 | 0E00
v 8002/50 2098 LE6L | 00°000°00€ 0048 c¢s0 | 0£00
v 800¢/S0 2098 LEB L 00°000°00€ 68.¥ | Ocve | 250 | 0£00
Qlesag  pouad i6pg osloid mnbio  weiboig junowy ypai) junowy 4gaQ junoogy  junoody  juswpedsq  pung
walf aury 1
06¢.00¢ 8818tce Ar e o}
30 # Juawinoog # |IBJL PNy ajeq Bunsod # abeg
7£88-860-000 ., 50m Amc_u_-cbv Alju3 reuinor jebpng




Nid ‘eleqieg ejueg jo Ajunon

sleq Ag paisog aleq ainjeubis pazuoyiny |euawpedag # Buoyd Ag pasedaid wio4

uosqID) I

uonduosag QI #9seQ

koL w03 [00°€02'806 00'€02'806
v [ 8002/50 | €.88 1E61 00'899'6 [ e6L6 [ ozve | 250 | oeoo
vV | 8002/50 | 9vS8 161 | 0068612 0048 250 | 0£00
vV | 8002/50 | 9vS8 1E6 00'686'v2 19/G | 02vZ | 250 | 000
v | 8002/50 | vesv8 161 | 00'S2LE} | oozs 250 | 0€00
Vv | 8002/50 | veESH8 1E6 00°G2LEL 666 | Ocvz | 2S0 | 0£00
v | 8002/50 | S8%8 161 | 00'991 00ZZ 250 | 000
v | 8002/S0 | 5898 1E61 00991 66.6 | 0zvz | 2S0 | OE00
vV | 8002/50 | 90S8 lE61 | 00'8E2 00/L 250 | 0€00
v | 8002/50 | 9058 1E61 00'8€2 1945 | 0zvz | 250 | 0800
v | 8002/50 | 0ev8 I€6L | 00'82¥'8 00Z. 250 | 0€00
vV | 8002/50 | 0EYS 1E61 00'824'8 19/ | O2vz | 250 | 0E00
vV | 8002/50 | 12s8 161 | 00'828'LL 00£L 250 | 0€00
v | 8002/50 | 1258 1€6 00'8/8°L} 192G | O2vz | 250 | 0€00
v | 8002/S0 | w9058 L€6L | 000052 0027 250 | 0€00
V | 8002/0 | w9058 1E6 000052 $68S | Ozvc | 250 | 0€00
v | 800z/50 | 1898 L€6L | 00'7¥6'8S 00£. 250 | 0£00
Qlloseq  powad 'ibpg 1oaloig wnbio  weiboig Junowy jpe1) Junoury 1geq unoooy  junosdy  juswpedsg  pung
wayj aur 19
O@NNOON 8818€¢e Ar € wog
3rg # Juswnoog # 11BAL JPNY sjeq bunsod # abed
7£88-860-000 ;oo (eur-uQ) Auz jeuinor 18bpng




NId ‘eieqieg eueg jo AJunon

ajeq Ag paisog aleg aimeubig pazoyiny jejuswyedaq # auoyd Ag pasedald wio4

uosqIo 2HIN

uonduosaq  Qf £9s2Q

sieiL w4 [[00°80Z'806 00'€0Z'806
v | 8002/30 | 1668 1861 | 001826 0028 250 | 0€00
v | 8002/S0 | r6es 1861 00'182'6 19/S | O2vz | 250 | 0€00
v | 8002/30 | 7258 1861 | 00'7/8°9% 0028 250 | 0€00
v | 8002/S0 | v2S8 1€6 00'7,8'9% 00ZL 250 | 0£00
v | 8002/S0 | Ovv8 1861 | 00'8€9'9 876 | 0852 | 250 | 0€00
v | 8002/30 | O0vv8 1861 00'8€9'9 091y | Ozvz | 250 | 0800
v | 8002/50 | vzss Le61 | 00021 ooz 250 | 0€00
v | 8002/50 | vzs8 Le61 0002} 66,6 | Ozve | 250 | 0E00
v | 8002/S0 | 1458 1€61 | 002288 00.Z 250 | 0€00
v | 8002/30 | /458 1861 00'228'8 66,6 | Ocve | 250 | 0€00
v | 8002/50 | €58 1861 | 00'899'6 00ZL 250 | 0£00
Qioseq  pouad 1bpg osloig wnbio  weibory Junowy §pain Junowy 1geq unosoy  junosoy  juewpedsg  pung
way| aun 9
06¢.00¢ 881822 3r € o€
3rg # JuBWnooQ # IIBSL HpNY ajeQ bunsod # abeg
v£88-860-000 . \o1eq (sui7-uQ) Au3z reuinor 1ebpng




NI4 ‘eseqleg ejues jo Ajunon

ajeq Ag pajsod ,9leq whamcﬂmﬂ,vm%o:s/\ jejuatupedaq # auoyd Ag pasedaig uuo4

A.Wﬁ\,.wuwm\.MJ Ll =~ Vi \d\%)))\v LL¥ 2 VA uosqIn) BXIN

S8UNQ peND S3O eelS-BIsep pund H [eaoun oul|

uoyduosag Q) 49s8Q

sroLwos [ 0041661 007166+
:
v ovv8 16+ | 00'8€9'D | 8vz6 | 00kz | 250 | 0€00
v 0vv8 L€61 00'8€9'9 8.6 | 0182 | 250 | 0£00
v 00'8€9'9 0F1+0 0€00
v 00'8€9'9 0920 0€00
v 00'8€9' 0EE S6E
v 00'8€9'9 | 0410 S6EL
Qi 19saQ Joysodsq ealy Apanoy 1aloig wen Bio wesboiy junowy ypain junowy jgag Junooay unodoy  uawpedag pun4
way| aur 1
@) pLos3 []
8818Ecc 062,0023rg e " =5
3r # 1UBWN20(Q # redl upny a1eq Bunsod # abey :8dA| ysen sjainsear]
7426-860-000 ., \o1u (su7-uQ) Aiu3z reuinor




NId ‘Bieqieq ejuesg jo Ajunon

aleq

ajeq £g paisod ainjeudls pazuouyny |ejuswyedaq #9UOU Ag pasedald wio4
uosqio) syIiN
Buined ‘pA.29IN “A1D N - Uoneubisap 6.6 osesfey| g
obplg sled "yory - uoneubisep 66/6 osespIUn
vonduosag @ Josaq
seLwod [00°8¥2 29 00'8¥2'29
g 258 LE6L | 00'FEL LE 666 | 0L/ | 2SO0 | OS00
g 258 Le6L 00'v2h'LE 666 | 00LZ | 2SO0 | OS00
v 1568 LEBL | 00'VZL LE 6646 | 00k | 250 | 0S00
v 1558 LE6L 002l LE 666 | OLZZ | 2SO | 0S00
aloseq Joysodag ealy Aoy Josfoid wnbio  weiboig 1unowy paid) unowy 1gaq Wwnoooy  Junoooy  Juawpedaq  pung
way| aur 1
@403 ]
vaegeee 062.00z3rg Ny 0 o)
ar # Juswnoog # [lei] yupny sjeq Bunsod # obeg '8dA| yseD sJainsesl|

660-660-000

:ai yoleg

(au1-uQ) Au3z reuinop




FY 2007-08 Parks Capital Project Budget Adjustments (BBRR No. 2007290)

: Adopted |BRR
Project FY 07-08 |Increased |Adjusted
No. Project Title Budget Amount |Budget Funding Source
8602 |Cachuma Lake Recreation $0{ 3$300,000{ $300,000{New Federal Bureau of
Improvements Reclamation grant
8567A|Manning Park Slurry Seal $15,700| $40,280 $55,980|New State Proposition 12 grant
8540|Summerland Greenwell $284,133] $219,000| $503,133|New State Proposition 12 grant
Community Building Seismic
Upgrade
8548 |Miguelito Park Paving $423| $100,000] $100,423|New State Proposition 12 grant
8581!Cachuma Lake Emergency Log 30| $58,944 $58,944|New FEMA & State OES funds
Boom Repairs
8506A |Arroyo Burro Beach Whale $0 $2,500 $2,500|New Santa Barbara Beautiful
Watch Project grant
8524A |North County Parks $700,000 $17,449| $717,449|Reimbursement from contractor
Maintenance Yard for previous overpayment
Improvements
8586{Walter Capps Park Planning $0 $3,371 $3,371|Carryover AB 1431 grant
8521 |lsla Vista Park Restrooms, $0 $17,878 $17,878|Carryover CREF funds
Plans & Permits
8430|Ocean Beach Park Boardwalk $0 $8,428 $8,428|Carryover CREF funds
8506|Arroyo Burro Beach ADA $0 $238 $238|Carryover CREF funds
Coastal Overlook
8546|0Ocean Beach Park Nature $25,000 $24,989 $49,989|Carryover CREF funds
Center
8391 Guadalupe Dunes Parking Lot 30 $9,781 $9,781|Carryover CREF funds
Repair
8585|Orcutt Babe Ruth League Infield $7,000 $166 $7,166|Carryover Quimby funds
Refurbishment
8453A|Secondary Water Supply & Well $0{ $13,725 $13,725|Carryover Chevron mitigation fee
at Jalama Beach funds
8573|Toro Canyon Road 2005 Storm $0 $9,668 $9,668|Carryover FEMA & State OES
Repairs funds
8577 |Live Oak Camp 2005 Storm $0 $8,327 $8,327|Carryover FEMA & State OES
Repairs funds ‘
8582|El Capitan Trail 2005 Storm $0| $19,827 $19,827|Carryover FEMA & State OES
Repairs funds
8524 |North County Parks $0 $120 $120|Carryover sale of bid plans &
Maintenance Yard Paving specs funds
Totals| $1,032,256| $854,691| $1,886,947




BJE 2007310

Budget Revision Request o S
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2238761

Subject 1 Title: provide a short descnptron for this budget revision request.. For example: "Des:gnate funds for Related Joumal Entry #
zZoning ordlnance amendments” or ”D/stnbute proceeds from sale of 2005 CORS”.

CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR, CEO: Transfer a loan in the amount of $1,456,253 from the County Strategic Reserve to be re-paid if
the State adopts a budget that includes reimbusement. Soy “}le Rbmm«, zoog Srwa[ elecheu costs .

Justlfcatlon For all changes expla,': "What the change is fora nd why it ls:needed ‘Attach addlt/onal justn" catlon board Letters or spreadsheet

if appropnate When movmg Appropnatl explain,why it'siavailabil When Revenue is adjusted: expla/n the reason for the increase’ or decrease ‘
For acUustments to General Fund Contmg, ) cy' expla/n why no othe ~alternat U’fundlng source’is avallable i : :

Senate Bill 113 signed into law by the Governor in March of 2007 moved the Presidential Primary Election to February. The
bill was approved by the Governor with the intent that the legislature would reimburse counties for the costs of the elections.
The County conducted the February Election at a cost of $1,677,137 and submitted reimbursement request to the State at a
net cost of $1,527,578 for the State portion of the total expenditure. The Governor has included the reimbursement to
counties in the proposed Fiscal Year 2008-09 State Budget; however, if approved by the legislature, there is no indication of
when the reimbursement will be received. Since the timing of the reimbursement is not known, the County is not able to
accrue the reimbursement and, therefore, will recognize the revenue in the year the reimbursement is received. The intent of
this Budget Revision is to replenish the County's Strategic Reserve upon receiving reimbursement from the State, expected
to occur in Fiscal Year 2008-09. '

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 062 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation fqu Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 165,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 1,241,253 ] 00 ’ 00 ] 00 ‘ 00
Other Charges 50,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 1 00 ’ 00 ' 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers ' 1 00 ’ 00 | 00 - | 00
Reserve or Designation I 00 | 00 | 00 — “..:ft,!‘| 00
Sources: o
Revente | 00 | 00 | 00 w  |oo
Other Financing Sources \ 00 ‘ 00 [ 00 3 [ 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 = oo
Reserve or Designation 1,456,253 I 00 ‘ 00 ] 00 - ‘E}} ‘ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE v | 00 [ 00 | 00 | 00
- Der?rtmental Authorization | g ;"kA‘udyitor—ConrtrOIilerk: _CEO's Regorrjﬁ'je'ﬁ‘datioh‘ | Board of SUperviéddS A(:tiyon :
"g]Approve — DApproved
Budget Journal Entry and Related Joumal g < D)? R
Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Dat ﬁ [:]Disapproved Date
/ Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boa.w/lj%@
“" Depariment Head Date (“ ./ dated 83193, Agenda ltem
N AL, - ,
A —/ f /L/«//ﬁ/t"v & ,f,,x"/ufz,\//
Department Head Date [/ Auditor-Contrql@ Coung;xe’cutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN v Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001



Ni4 ‘eieqeq ejueg jo fjuno)

aleg kg paisod aeq m\_a@cg\m pazuoyiny [ejuswipedaq/ \\_ gouoyd - g paredaid uwo
. 2L AT o1epoy esoy

)

Kewlld * sald 1o} antesay oi1bajens |9y 9

uonos|g Alewld ga4 Jo) suoyjeudolddy 196png| v

uopduosaq  (f 40s8Q

sEloLwiod | 00'€GZ 9SGy | 00°€G2'9st'L
S| 8002/50 600¢ 00°€SZ'95H'L ov.l6 | 0¢¥2 | 290 1000
Y 800¢2/50 6002 | 00°000'0S 1684 | 0€592 | <290 L000
v 800¢/S0 600Z | 00'0G.€0} 08G6. | 0gsC | 290 L000
\4 800¢/S0 6002 | 00'959'L.2 069/ | 0£SZ | 290 1000
v 800¢/S0 6002 | 00°'699'8€Z 0oyL | 0€sC | <290 1000
\4 800¢/S0 6002 | 00'€69'L8 Lsv/. | 0€SC | 290 £000
A7 800¢/50 6002 | 00'68¥'SYS osv. | 0€52 290 1000
v 800¢/50 6002 | 00°000'00} 00€Q | 0€se ¢90 1000
Y 800¢/490 6002 | 00°'000'G9 00¢2 | 0gegec | <290 1000
Ql4osaq  pouad 16pg 100f01d wunfio  wesboid junoy jipatg Junowy ygaq junoooy  junoddy  juswyedsq  pund
wey| aur] 19
O —‘mNCCN L9/8€ce3r [
grg # juswnaoq #11ed] Jpny 8jeq Buysod # abed
PSLL-660-000 . 1o (sur7-uQ) Asuz jeuinor Jebpng




Ni4 ‘eleqieg ejues jo unod

a)eq kg palsod ajeq aimeubig pazuoyny [Rluswieda( #8Uold g paledaig wuo4

2UEpOY BSOY

1500 Alewllld |eluapisald 10} aniesay oibejelg oyl v

uopduoseq ) 49seq

sieloL wod | 00°€GZ9SY L 00°€SZ'9SY' |
Y 600¢ 00'€S2'96Y L 0v.6 | 00lLcC c90 1000
v 6002 | 00°€SZ'9ST'L ’ 0¥.i6 | OLLC 290 1000
atosaQ soysodaq paly Aoy 108foid wnbio  weiboid Junowy 1paly) © Junowy y98q Junoaoy unoooy  juswuedaq  pund
wa)| aun 19
(3 pLo213 ]

—‘@NNMNN 01£/0023arg L oL (W) suenep 7]

(4) sidieoay [T]

30 # Juawnoog #1121] 1pny ajeq Buiisod # obed :adA| yseo sJainseal|

v (aurj-uQ) Agu3 jeulnop

i ualeg

G20€-660-000 -



% - BJE 2007312
Budget Revision Request | Budgel Joumnal Enlry 7 |

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

| JE
Related Journal Entry #

SUbjeCt / Tlﬂe Prowde a shon descrlptlon for this’ budget revision request For example 'Desrgnate funds for 1'.:;
zoning ordlnance amendments or "Distribite proceeds from sale of. 2005 COPS". : )

Department of Social Services (DSS): Appropriate $772,7970of unanticipated revenue ($375,103 Federal and $397,694
State) to fund implementation costs required to implement the Medi-Cal and Food Stamps Benefit Services Center.

Justlflcatlon For aII changes expla/n what the change IS for and why itis needed Attach additional justlt” cat/on board Letters or spreadsheet if
‘appropriate. When movinda Aporabpriation: exolain why it's ‘available’ When Revenue is adiusted: explain the reason for the increase ordecréase.’ For

This budget revision requests several adjustments: Communications/Computer/Software (+$427,699), Furniture (+$303,200),
Structure Improvements (+$32,000), Equipment (+$9,898).

Original FY 07-08 expenditures for the BSC were estimated to be $1.7 million. As the process of creating the BSC has
progressed, expenditures for FY 07-08 are now being estimated at $2.3 million. The main reason for the increase is higher
than anticipated costs for Computer/Software and Furniture for the BSC, and leased space was larger than expected.
Additionally, DSS is taking advantage of available current year funds which expire at fiscal year end. Funding comes from
Medi-Cal and Food Stamps revenue. Funding for the BSC is approximately 49% Federally funded, 41% State funded through
the California Department of Health Services and 10% State funded through the California Department of Social Services.

_This requested increase has no General Fund impact.
Background: The BSC is designed to improve customer service, achieve greater efficiency by staff, and increase

accountability by establishing a Medi-Cal and Food Stamp Benefit Service Center equipped with state of the art call
center processes and technologies. The center is expected to go live September of 2008.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in 044 / 0055 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 _ oo
Services & Supplies 740,749 | 00 - |00 | 00 wJ 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 { 00
Fixed Assels 32,048 | 00 | 00 | 00 ok oo
Other Financing Uses - |00 | 00 | 00 —5 |00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 :,, | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 o =100
Sources:
Revenue 772,797 | 00 - | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 - |00 | 00 l 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 : | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Autharization - - Auditor-Controller - CEOs Recommendatio’n' ‘:-;;g Board of"S:upewlsors Actlon .,
| .Approve DApproved
k 2/ é/ ?’/) GV Budget Jouma! Entry and Related Journal e
/Depanr’nent Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as fo DDisapprove " DDisapproved Date
: Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board
Department Head Date Policy dated 8/3/53. Agenda ltem
/ ﬁé«/&%f f%/ g ) /// //,mm&/ci/ 7
Department Head Date — Auditor-Controller ¢ County Executive Officer / Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



Nid ‘eieqieq ejueg jo fjunos

8jeq Ag pajsod aje( ainjeubls pazuoyny [eueupedag # 8uoyd Ag pasedald wio4
SO||9oU0D) B3]
alnjuing pue Juswdinbg dn reis 0Sg| v
uojduosaq  f40s8Q
sEoLwod | 00°Ly6 vY6 00'L¥6'¥¥6
A4 800¢2/90 osd LELG | 20S¢C 00°8€6'GS ¥8ey | 0¢¥Z | ¥¥0 | SS00
v 800¢2/90 0sd LELS | 20G¢C 00625'8. LE9E | 0¢vC | ¥PO | GSO0
v 800¢2/90 osd LeLS | 2052 00°'G9L'6LE £8ey | 0¢be | vPO0 | GS00
v 800¢2/90 osd LELS | 20S¢ 00'GoL'6LE €e9e | 0¢be | v¥0 | GS0O
v 800¢2/90 osd LELS | 20GZ | 00'8¥0'CE 00¢8 ¥¥0 | SS00
; A 800¢/90 osd LELS | 2OSZT | 00'669'LLS SS¥. y¥0 | GS00
v 800¢/90 osd LELS | 20G¢C 00°'0Sl'2z 8vel v¥0 | GS00
v 800¢/90 0S4 /ELS | 20ST | 00°002°€0€E LyEL ¥¥0 | G500
Y 800¢/90 os4d JELS | 20ST | 00°000°CE 00cL ¥¥0 | GS00
A4 8002/90 0S4 LELS | 20S¢C 00°000°05} 0504 y¥0 | SS00
Qiiosag  pousd 16pg 1aloid wnbio  weiboig Junowy jpei) Junowy 1geq juncooy  junoooy  juswpedag  pung
waj) aur 19
¢l€.00c 800¢/£0/90 [
3rg # Juswnoog # |1ELL JPNY ajeq Sugsod # obed

9£81-660-00¢

(auI-uQ) Anug jeulnor 18bpng




BudgetRekanmRequest

BJE 2007322 |

Budgel Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a short description’ for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS". g

JE

Related Journal Entry #

General Services: County Santa Barbara TV to recognize revenue ($10,000) and reallocate to Fixed Assets.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. “Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate.  When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explainthe reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: .explain why no other alternative funding source is available. -

. o o
This Budget Revision will recogmze(revenue in the amount of $10,000,
Workers training video and reallocate to Fixed Assets for TriCaster STUDIO Bundle.

= £

zﬁerk Recorder Assessor%Poll

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or {Decrease) in 063 / ©¢ei 062 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefis ) 1 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 (10,000){ 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assels 10,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 L 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 10,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation l 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers 10,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 ,- ’ | 00¢
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 ‘ ; | OO%
Effect on Contingency / RE - oo | 00 | 00 | oo§

Departmental Authorization

Auditbr-ControIler

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

66 Budge! Journal Entry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
f Accounting Form.

A !
; -

Approve
[

dated 8/3/93.

™,

PR
/50
[:]Disapprove P Date
Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Pol

DApproved

DDisapproved Date

“Agenda ltem |

Department Head Date

/ Auditbr-CO/j/tfoHer

~ ‘b@éunty Executjve Officer

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




Ni4 ‘elequeqg elues jo Ajunon

ajeg Ag paisod ajeq # auoyd Ag pasedald wio4

uebBng uelg

§9[<]

S| 100[qo usamiaq suonendoldde enoNl g

s}osse pex|} 10} ejeldoidde pue anusaal sziubosss vy |

uoduaseq  QJ49s3Q

sieioL wod [ 00°000°02 00°000°02
g | 8002/90 100z | 00°000°0 L 059/ 290 | 1000
g | 800z/90 1002 | 00°000°0F 2256 290 | 1000
v | 8002/90 0SLL | 00°000°0L 00£8 €90 | 1000
v | 8002/90 oStL | 00°000°0 L 1216 €90 | 1000
D_ ‘Gmmo Uo_._mn_ «mbm ﬁom_ogn_ :cD m\_o Em‘_mo\_& E:oE{ :Um:O E:OE< :Dmh_ E:Ouo< JUnodoYy EwEtmamD pun4
way| aury 9
NNWNOON 1,98€22ar L o |
3rg # Juawnooq # 11211 JIpny sjeq buysod 4 abeg
P6LE-660-000 .. 1ome (eur-uQ) Anu3 [euinor 1ebpng




Budget Revision Request

|BJE 2007325 |
Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a shert description for this budget fevision request.: .For example: "Designate funds for.
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale.of 2005.COPS”,

JE
Related Journal Entry #

Sheriff: Increase Services & Supplies for the Inmate Welfare Fund by $67,950 offsetting by a draw on the Fund reserves
(no impact to the General Fund) to cover expenses related to legal research and other inmate services.

Justification: Foran changes: exp/a/n whatthe change is-forand why'it is needed Attach additional justlf cation,:board Letters or
spreadsheet, if appropriate..-When moving Appropriation:-explain why it's available:. When Revenue is adjusted: explaln the reason for the
increase or decrease. For adjustments to General-Fund Contingency: exp/a/n why no other alternative funding source is.available.

The Inmate Welfare Fund (0075) is a Special Revenue fund, whereby, fees earned from services, such as telephone calls,
commisary purchases and inmate - run print shop revenues, are spent on services to benefit the inmates. Services such
as legal research, newspapers, phone cards and travel tokens for use upon release from jail are typical expenditures for
this fund. Unanticipated costs related to legal research and phone cards have pushed expenses beyond the Adopted
budget for Services and Supplies. Smaller variances in computer equipment and furnniture also exist. This revision draws
$67,950 from the Fund reserves, which stand at $1,161,248, to cover the shortfall for the remainder of the fiscal year.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0075 / / /

Appropriation for | Uses:

Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Services & Supplies 67,950 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 i 00

Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 1 00

Intrafund Transfers 100 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 1 00
Sources:

Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 ] 00 | 00

Resenve or Designation 67,950 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

&“Q\?a}trr?h{al Authorization

’ Auditor-Controller

CEO s Recommendation

"Board of Supervisor's Action

WO 7Y o7

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal

]Z:k\pprove -/

DApproved

Depéartment Head"“‘ Date Entry if applicable Approved as to []oisapprove :/§ | [[Joisapproved  ~ Date |
Ancaunting Form Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boar? -

Department Head Date Policy dated 483 193"”7 " Agenda ltem |
bwad & Toclupelyn | <7~

Department Head Date Auditor-Controller County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

"v ;}

Revised 8/05



NI4 ‘eieqleg ejueg jo Ajuno9

aleq Ag palsod sleq aineubis pazuoyiny [ejuawyedaq # auoyd Ag pasedalg ulo4
[ealie|in Apnp

aseyound sujyoew Buipuiq ¥ 1eindwoo Joy 18bpng oyl H spteo auoyd juabipui Jo) 1@6png ou)l g

10B1IUO0D yoieasay |ebe Joj1ebpngou)l o D Buluies mopad Jo) ainyuiny Joy Jebpng oul O

SJUNOW A} ‘Hodies ‘s,Ay 10y 18bpng oyl 4 oseyound Jeindwoo Joy 1@bpngoull g

aseyound Jendwioo 1oj 19bpng oull 3 spJed Buyjjed ; sieindwoo Joj Jebpng oull v
uogduoseq Q4988

sieloLwiod | 00°0G6°L9 00'066'29

H 8002/90 | dHSLYd | G209 | 690L | 00°00L°} GGy.L | 08GC | ¢E0 | G100
H 8002/90 | dHSLYd | G209 | 6901 | 00°00¥'C 8¥€L | 0£GC | ¢€0 | G100
O 8002/90 | IvO31 | GZ09 | 690L | 00°000°GL 09¥. | 0ESZ | 2€0 | G100
E 8002/90 | O3™SI | 6209 | 690l | 00°0SCL 069/, | 0€6Z2 | ¢E0 | S.00
E| 8002/90 | O3YSI | S/09 | 690L | 00°00S'E 8vcL | 08GC | 2¢e0 | S.00
E 8002/90 | O3YWSI | GL09 | 6901 | 00°000°L lyel | 0ESC | ¢E0 | SL00
E| 8002/90 | LININSI | G209 | 6901 | 00°00L°L GG¥/. | 0€GC | C¢e0 | GZ00
3 8002/90 | LNWSI | G409 | 6901 | 00002 0cLL | 0€S2 | C¢e0 | SZ00
a 8002/90 | LNOANI | S209 | 6901 | 00005y 0G9Z | 0€GC¢ | ¢€0 | G100
0] 8002/90 | ©0dd4d3a| G209 | 6901 | 00°000°E LyelL | 0EGC | 2¢E0 | G200
d 8002/90 | d1Svd | §409 | 690L | 00°009'9 GGy.L | 0EGZ | ¢E0 | GL00
Y 8002/90 | NIWAV | /09 | 690l | 00°000°02 069, | 0gSC | ¢t0 | S.00
Y 8002/90 | NINAQY | GZ09 | 690L | 00°00L°'G GSv. | 0€92 | <¢e0 | GZ00
v 800¢/90 | NINAY | S209 | 690} | 00°00G 0S¥. | 0gGC | ¢E0 | S.Z00
v 8002/90 | NIWAV | GL09 | 6901 | 00°000°L Ggel | 0ES2 | <¢e0 | SL00
v 800¢/90 | NIWNAV | G409 | 6901 : 00°066°.9 6646 | 0¢¥C | ¢€0 | G400

Qiiseq  pouad 16pg 1sfoid wnbpo  weibogd junowy ypsid junowy 3198g uneooy  junodoy  juswipedsq  pung

waj} aury 19
G2€.L00¢C
2 n
31| # Juawinooq # |18l L JIpny sjeq Bugsod # abed
60GE-660-000 (sur-up) Anu3 |euinor 196png




BJE 2007329

Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Budget Journal Entry #

JE

Subject I Title: Prowde a short descrlptlon for this budget revision request For example "DeSIgnate funds for

Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",

Probation Department: This budget revision releases $64,000 from Designated-Probation Projects, funds consisting of
donations and fundraising revenues with offsetting expenditure appropriation increase for purchases to be financed by these
funds.

J ustlflcatlon For all.changes: explain what the .change is for and why it is needed Attach additional Justification, board Letters or spreadsheet it

appropriate. When moving Appropnatlon explain why it's available.” When Revenue IS adjusted explain the reason for the mcrease or decrease For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain_ why no other altemat/ve fundlng source is. _available.

This budget revision releases designation (account #9789 entitled "Designated - Probation Projects") in the amount of $64,000
to cover additional purchases (account #7440 entitled "Miscellaneous Expense”) that will be financed from Probation donations
and fundraising projects. These funds will be utilized for field trip costs (entry fees, parking and food), educational
scholarships for registrations and books, costs associated with graduations and community event participation, craft supplies,
and supplies for horticultural/forestry educational programs for detainees in the Juvenile Halls and Los Prietos Camp.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or {Decrease) in 022 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 64,000 ’ 00 | 00 . l 00 * 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 l 00
Intrafund Transfers [ 00 | 00 ] 00 - | 00
Reserve or Designation l 00 | 00 l 00 l 00
Sources: ; ‘ :
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 A | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 ‘ 00 | 00 N | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 " | 00 %
Reserve or Designation 64,000 ‘ 00 l 00 ] 00 B g“a | 00 =
Effect on Contingency / RE - oo | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization : Auditor-Controller v CEOQ's Recommendation Boardk of Supervisor‘s Action
/// { ? (9{&"[‘2; 3, IQApprove / Z/ DApproved
i Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 6 s —_— ]
4 @eﬁanmentHead Date Entry if applicable Approved as to Disapprove Datﬁ- DDisapproved Date
Accountina Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boafd Pol
Department Head Date dated 8/3/93. Agenda ltem
ﬂ/f/il/ éb/ LI C%%f/ L“"><\
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller o County ExecutlveO cer . Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN ‘ Revised 8/05



NI4 ‘eieqleg PJUES JO [HUNnOD

sleqg Ag pajsod sleq ainjeuBig pazuoyiny _m«cmgmo\ \k‘ # duoyd Ag paiedaid uuo4
y /
mf Q\\w\Q "'I\\.Ml\.&\\\\ BURIS|\ BUIOT
suoneuop ¥ Buisies puny wolj uoneudosdde [pyl g
(suoneuop % Buisiel puny) eainog aeubiseq v
uondussag @} 19seq
sEloLwiod [ 00°000 ¥9 00°000'%9
3| 800¢/90 00€Z | 00°000'+9 O¥¥P.L | 0€SC (448} 1000
v 800¢/90 0oge 00°000'+9 6816 | 0Cbc cco 1000
Qi d9s8q pouad 16pg j00foid wun B1o weiboly junowy Jpaly) . junowy 198 Junoaoy junoogy  juswypedsq pun4
wat aur 19
62€2002 I
arg # Juswnoog # 1BsL Jpny ajeq Busod # obed

8E9E-660000 ., 1o1ee

(aul-uQ) Aiug jeuldnor 196png




[BJE 2007331

BUdget ReViSion Request Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
JE 2238898

Subject/ Tiﬂe’ifﬁrq\)ide a short descripvtjid , for this budget revision requesi.‘ For example: "Designate funds for - e R B T
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS". -

General County Programs/Housing & Community Development: Transfer $20,000 from General County Programs to Housing
& Community Development for the purchase of HCD furniture due to OES relocation. '

what the change is for and whyjtfshée_déd., Aﬁac’h édd[tidnal justification, board Letters br»spreadshéet; if
vailable. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
0 other alternative funding source Is available. o e

adjustmentsito

This budget revision transfers $20,000 from General County Programs, General Fund, to Housing & Community Development,
Affordable Housing Fund, for the purchase, by the Office of Emergency Services, of HCD furniture. HCD is moving from the
Admin. Building to the Engineering Building and leaving the furniture behind. OES is moving into the offices being vacated by
HCD and is offering a fair price for the furniture being left behind. This will also enable HCD to purchase furniture for their new
location.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 990 / 0001 055 / 0065 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Senvices & Supplies (20,000)| 00 20,000 | 00 | 00 B | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 ' | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 20,000 [ 00 } 00 ‘ 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 20,000 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 E_D,l | 00 =
Reserve or Designafion | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization | ; | CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
X 5—2?‘1‘)3 Approve 3 ) DApproved
C}Jl‘ﬁf’-"/ %LMIWO—V- Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal m M?_ " —_——
‘7 DepArtmentHead ,  Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date ‘7 — [:]Disapproved Date
(\)\/\ l’f )\()O\Ak(/f S‘:’ﬁ\@é Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Palicy
( M L dated 8/3/93. ————
\C Department Head Date 7 ; Agenda ltem
’\ ‘ \/i/// 4 /7/’ D ;
2 LTIl _ /V('DL 4 MJ\L
Department Head Date ST Auditor-Coniroller,” 7 CountyEéja’{utige/Ofﬂcer - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN ke Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-500%



NI4 ‘eieqleg ejueg jo Junod

ajeq g paysod aleg . anjeufiis pazuoyiny [guswisiag \ #8uoud £g pasedaid wio4

Fa-8C-5 . “\M\Wv\w@% V4] Hﬁ@@ soOhe-X cOmmcm:m_EOmtm_,

ainjuiny goH Jo eseyoind g3 Jo) Jaysuel ‘geys3| v

uonduosag Qi Bsaq

seioL wod | 00°000°0Y 00°000°0¥
\4 ,002/01 LE09 00°¢6¢ Lvel | 0ESC 066 1000
A4 ,00¢/60 LE09 00°¢ec LvEL | 0EGC 066 1000
A4 £00¢/80 L€09 00°¢6c A Lyel | 0ESC 066 L000
Y L00¢2/.0 LE09 | 00'¢ec Lyvel | 0EGC 066 L000
A4 8002/90 0€09 1002Zv0'L Lye/l | 0EGC 066 1000
A4 800¢/50 0c09 00°Z#0'L Lvel | 0€G¢ 066 1000
A4 800¢2/1v0 0€09 0020’} Lvel | 08G6¢ 066 1000
Y 8002/€0 0€09 00'¥8¢€ LyeL | 0EGC 066 1000
Y 800¢2/¢0 0e09 002v0'L L¥SL | 0€ST 066 1000
\4 800¢/10 0€09 00°20°L L¥EL | 0862 | 066 L000
A4 £00¢/2L 0e09 0080} L¥EL | 024¢ 066 1000
A L00Z/LL 0€09 00°2r0’L LveL | 085 066 1000
\4 £00¢/01 009 00°Z¥0'L : Lvel | 0E5C 066 1000
\4 ,00¢/60 009 00°Z¥0'l LyEL | 0€SC 066 1000
\4 ,00¢2/80 0€09 0020’ Lvel | 0ESC 066 1000
A4 £00Z/.40 0e09 002Z¥0°'L Lve/ | 0EGZ | 066 1000
alioseq  poued 16pg 1alod wnbio  wesbog UNoWY #paid junowy 31qaQ 1unoggy Junoooy  juswpedag  pund
way suty 19
—‘MMNOON 8688¢€¢e-Ar , € o i
3ra # Juswnoog # I1B1L YPNY sjeq Bunsod # obed -

1916660000 |, oreq (sur-uQ) Auz jeulnor 196png




Nig =454t BaWEn Y BNV O

aleq Ag paisod aeg ainjeufig pazuouiny ejuswpedaq # suoud Ag pasedaid ulo4

uossuensuyD aner

uopduosag Qi 49seQ

seioLwiod | 00°000'0F 00°000°0F

v 8002/90 Z€09 | 00'8G9'Y L06L | 0€59C | 066 1000 -
A4 800¢/90 €09 | 00°005°E L0BL | 0€SC | 066 1000
A4 800¢2/90 0£09 | 00'Z¥8'LL L06L | 0€SC | 066 1000
\4 800¢/90 ¢e09 00°2S0°L Lvel | 0€SC | 066 1000
v 800¢/S0 09 00'€80'} /vel | 0€6C | 066 1000
Y 800¢/¥0 ¢e09 00°€80°1 L¥EL | 0ESC | 066 1000
A4 800¢/€0 ¢e09 , 00'.LSE LvElL | 0€6C | 066 1000
A4 800¢2/¢0 ce09 00°€80'L Ly€L | 0€GC | 066 1000
A4 8002/90 LEOY 00'¢6e /ve/l | 0EGC | 066 L 000
A4 800¢2/S0 L€09 00262 Lvel | 0g6C | 066 1000
v 800¢/v0 L£09 00262 LvEL | 0E€GC | 066 1000
A4 800¢/€0 LE09 00'¢cee Lyel | 0€SC | 066 1000
v 800¢/20 L£09 ,v 00'c6e Lyel | 0gsC | 066 1000
\4 800¢/10 LE09 00°¢6¢e LvEL | 0EGC | 066 1000
A4 /00z/2) L£09 00'88<¢ Lvel | 08SC | 066 L00O0
A4 2002/t L€09 00'¢62 lvel | 0EGC | 066 1000

glioseq  pouad '1bpg 1osfoid wnfo  wesbod unowy 1pain Jnowy ¥qeq Junogoy  Junodoy  juswyedaq  pund

wa}| 8un 1D
—.MMNOON 8688¢€cc-ar € 1Z
3ra # swnood # 111 L WPy ejeq bunsod # abed
0 e (aui-uQ) Asug jeudnor 19bpng




Nid ‘eseqieq ejueg jo fjunon

ajeg kg paisod ajeg aimeubis pezuoyny euswyedsg # auotd Ag um._mami o4
uossuensuyD snar -
. uonduasag .Q_ v_‘u.mw,o
sieloLwiod | 00°000°0% 00°000°0%
v 800¢/90 0s10 LOL9 | 0009 | 00°000'0Z 149, | 02592 Gq0 G900
Vv | 800z/90 | 0SL0 | LOL9 | 0009 0000002 g OL6S | 0Zve | SO | S900
Q1 4982Q pouad '16pg 108lo14 yun 610 weibord junowy ypa1n wunowy §aag ! JUno2aY unosoy  uswpedsQ pund4
wayj aun 9
—‘MMNOON 8688¢c2c-Ar € p¢g
3rg # uswnsog #l1el ] Ipny ajeq Buysod # abed
1916660000 g (ur-uQ) Anuz [euinor Jebpng




Nid ‘eleqleg ejueg JO AJUNOD

aleq kg pajsod 8ieq aimeubig pazuoyiny _mEmEcma&o R # 8U0Ud kg pasedald wio4

2oL G adl m\ m\ D CIRe-X UOSSUBNSIYD anar

aJnyuIny gOH o eseyaind g30 4o} isysuel]| Y

uopduosaq  (f40s8Q

sl wiod | 00°000 0% 00°000'0%
v 0510 10L9 | 0009 | 00°000'02 /mﬁ 0L6S | 0Lz | S5O | S900
v 00°000°'02 a 0LL0 $900
v 00°000'02 , , 0L10 1000
v 209 00'859'Y L06. | 0182 | 066 | L0OOO
v L£09 00°00S'S L06. | oLgz | 066 | LOOO
v 0£09 00Zv8'LL Lo6. | 0182 | 066 | LOOO
Qi 19s8Q Jopsodaq " galy Ajanoy 1o8fo1d wun B0 wesboid unowy ypan - junowy ¥198q JUNooYY wnoooy  juswpedag pund
way| 8up] 19
(@) p1o913 []
)
8688¢¢ce 1££20023r9 R W oamm B
3r # juswnood # l1B4] Upny a1e Bunsod # obey :adA ] Yse) sJainseal]
e — auIT-uQ) Aiug jeulno
Efw mmoooo raryaeg A ] Ov ug | r




|BJE 2007332 |

Budget Revision Request Budgel Jouma Eniry 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject / Title: pProvide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: “Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Journal Entry #

Parks: Appropriate $75,770 reimbursement received from the State Office of Emergency Services (OES) for 2001 storm
repairs to the Goleta Beach Long-Term Plan project in the Parks capital outlay budget.

Justification: For ait changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision will appropriate a $75,770 reimbursement received from the State Office of Emergency Services (OES)
for 2001 storm repairs for the Cachuma Lake boat house and the Goleta Beach parking lot to the Goleta Beach Long-Term
Plan project in the Parks capital outlay budget.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in 052 / 0030 / / g /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Senvices & Supplies 75,770 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges ] 00 | 00 I 00 ‘ 00
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00
Intratund Translers | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: g
Revenue 75,770 | 00 | 00 | 00 7:’
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 &
Intratund Transfers I 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation l 00 | 00 ‘ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE -] oo | 00 | 00
Departmental Autr(mnzanor)\ Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

WM\ 6/3/2008 Bl Befrpprove / {2y [JApproved

Budget Journal Enlry and Related Journal —
Depariment Head._/ Date Enlry if applicable Approved as lo DDisapprove Date ?g - DDisapproved Date
Pali

Accounting Form. Transler/Revision in Accordance with Boa:

Depariment Head Dale Y / dated B/3/93. Agenda ltem
\\\ i {
ot 7 % U/ “— /ﬂ/w /MM%W/\;
Deparment Head Date / // Auditor- Conlr(d_llja? / Countyj@i'ec%e Officet Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN . Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




Ni4 ‘eieqieg ejues jo Ajunod

«Bm_m pazuoyiny _mEmEcmumo%

sjeq Ag paisod ajeq an # 8uoud Ag pasedald wio4
X @\ m.n.\ 7] TP x@ L L7z X LoSqID) BXIN
d13 11 yoeeg Bi9|on) 0} SO o1els woyj ‘Asl doddy| v
uonpduoseg Q1058
sioLwiod | 00°0LL'SL 00'0LL'GL
Y 800¢/90 v 1ES8 LE6L | 00°0LL'SL 0044 2s0 0€00
v 800¢/90 96¢€8 LEBL 006782 09Ly | Ocve ¢s0 0g00
A 800¢/90 o8¥y8 Leet 00°t26'2L 09ty | 02¥c 2s0 0€00
Qi J9s8Q pouad ‘i6pg 198fo1d wun 610 weiboig junowy §pain Junowy jigaqQ JunoooYy Junoody  juswypedaq pun4
wal| sun D]
2EEL00T —
3rg #uawnooq # 11ed] Jpny ajeq Bupsod # ebed

6LEY-660-000

Q1 yoreg

(auI7-uQ) A4u3 reusnor 1ebpng




BJE 2007343

Budget Revision Request Budget Joural EAiy 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2239375

Subject / TIﬂE" Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Joumal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

County Counsel: Recognize $130,000 in unanticipated revenue from Risk Management activity and designate in
Miscellaneous Designations for the future use by County Counsel (LI 9799).

J UStlflcathn For all changes explam what the change.is for and why it is needed Attach add/t/ona/ justlf/cat/on board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: expla/n why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source IS avallable :

This budget revision recognizes County Counsel unanticipated revenue originated from legal services provided to Risk
Management. County Counsel would like to use the $130,000 of that unanticipated revenue for FY2008-09 to cover shortages
in salaries, services and supplies created by budget reductions. In anticipation of the new County Counsel Department Head
beginning July 1, 2008, the funds will be placed into the designation. A BRR will be presented to the Board in FY2008-09 at the
discretion of the County Counsel and on as needed basis.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or {Decrease) in 013 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits l 00 ] 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 I 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 130,000 | 00 . |oo | 00
Sources: .
Revenue 130,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 R | 00 -
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller  CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
|~ ; /’
W é 7/ % ,'E]Approve [JAeproved
( Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal /3 oy JR—
* “Department Head Uate Entry if applicable Approved as lo DDisapprove 7 Ddte ?fﬁ—"’ I:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Farm. Transler/Rev:snonmAccprdancewnh Board Policy k

Depariment Head Date y datedﬁia - Agenda liem
IS bsox| T2

Department Head Date Auditor-Coftroller / County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supemvisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




" NI4 ‘edegleg ejueg jo funogn

f

2)<0q] Ag pajsod 8leq aineufis pszuoyiny jejuswpedaq N #9uouyd kg pasedald wio4
Aqgi usiey
60/80 Ad 104 HOLP }9SHO O} @sn ainnj oy g
NSy wodj snuanei pajedionueun| e
uonduosaq @} Josaqg
sEoLuwod | 00°000°0EL 00°000°0¢€!
q 8002/90 000} | 00°'000'0EL 66.6 | 0€SZ | €LO0 | 1000
e 8002/90 0001} 00°000°0¢1 2eos | ogve | €10 1000
Qi 4088Q pouad 16pg 108l01d wun Bip weiboid unowy Jipal) junowy 1gaqg JunNo22Y unodoy  juswypedaq pun4
way| aun 19
M.VMN.OON g/leeeecdr L oo |
3rg # juswnooQ # ilBJ L upny ajeq Buysoy # abeg

(aur-uQ) Anu3z jeunor 1@bpng




Nid ‘eieqseq ejueg jo fjuno)

ajeq Ag pajsod sjeq amnjeubis pazuoyiny [ejuswpedsq oV #8auoyd Ag paiedaid uuo4
Aqqi usiey)
NOILYNDISAA OLNI SAONNd 3AOW| E
uonduasag Q] 4258Q
sl wod | 00°000'0€ L 00°000'0€}
\4 000l | 00°000'0EL 66.6 | 00L¢C €10 1000
e 0001 00°000°0EL 6616 | 018¢ €L0 1000
Qi 4983q Joysodaq ealy Aoy 108[01d wun 610 weiboid JuROWY par) Junowy ¥gsg 1UN0ooY unoooy  juswpedaq pun4
wajj auri 1
mN.mmM”NN (3) H1 o913 _H_
(M) SluBLEBAA
30 # Juswnooq #|le1] ¥pny ajeq Busod # abed :8dA| yseo sJainsesl|

(auI7-uQ) Anu3z jeuinor



